Computer-controlled, High-speed, Singe-thrad o
Chainstitch, Button-neck-wrapping Machine
SEEFRBEEE R U HiFzo v

40020577
No.1392-04







HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes

17" marko ... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As 1o the detalls of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.
9 21 % SN refer to "Mote” explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.

= "0.1" and "2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.

[

- Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

S

. Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

o

As 10 the parts with marks of "¥"(consumable parts) and "©" {optional parts) on the respective parts,

it is recommended to prepare spares.

= 2N CRIBICELT
1.7 ER Homsing

DR EH e FIEDA—Y Ty S B LTS ERES WA DR E B L ST,

ZEHARE ZFEBRYRN 28RLT RS,

2) 701" woeirrn, R—JFO" R ORBEESB|LTES Y,
- WEHOBTE, BERERL. 01, 25Z0MEIR. BE (BAX—bL) 2RLET.
CBEO () B BBREERLTVAFBRTHB I Ea2ETHRLE S,
CATRPR-TQ = - g, EEBRTHBILEERLE T,
WA BR=SO"%" CEERR) . "O” (7Y a3 V&) OHHRVAESGRIL,
FTREEHFELTE< L EBROLET,

[



CONTENTS
H &

1.FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS (1) ... 1
BB - SRR (1)
2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS (2) .. ....0oiiiiiiieieiiieiinnn . 3
SHES - SNERRAMR (2)
3. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS (1) ..ottt ettt e e e e e e e e 5
E®B®R (1)
4. MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS (2) ittt ettt e e e e e e 7
EHhBatR (2)
5. TREAD TRIMMER COMPONEN TS ... .o e e e 9
&40 Y BfR
6. THREAD HOOK & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ... ... .0oiiiiiiiiiieiiii s 11
7Y - RATHMR
7.COUNTER BUTTON CLAMP & CLOTH PRESSER COMPONENTS ..........ccovvviine .. 13
T - AR BER
8. UPPER FEED COMPONEN TS . ... e e e e e 15
- JelES
9. UNDER FEED COMPONEN TS ... e e 17
T BR
10. UP DOWN FEED & DIFF FEED COMPONENTS ..........ouiiiiiiiiii e 19
BT - EERY BAR
1L WIPER COMPONENTS ...ttt et et e e e e e e 21
71 7N —Bi R
12, TANG COMPONEN TS . o e e et et e 22
5 %
13.CHUCK. COMPONENTS .......... e e f e e e e e e 23
F v v 7 E&k
14. LOADE R COMPONEN TS .. o e e e e 25
0 — X EAfR
15.CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS . ... .ottt ettt et e e 27
HER Yy 7 A Bf%
16. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS ..........coooiiiiiiiannnan. . 29
BE S OVER
7. WIRING DIAGRAM COMPONEN TS ..o e i 31
BHER
18. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS (1) ..\ttt et e e 33

NE@EEGR (1)



19. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS (2) .. otvniit et e 35
HRBREE (2)

20. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . ... .ot i 36
RIHEERR

21. OPTION COMPONENTS (1) (TABLE) ... ..ottt e 37
ATV avB% (1) ()

22. OPTION COMPONENTS (2) . ..o e 39
ATV a VEIME (2)

23. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE .. ... .o e 41
ZEEEHY A
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS . ..ot e e 42

e



9% 6V
e g g 3 ARIE

gve

T 8% ©¥6.-28~08-8G €6~ 16
Lo wﬁ 61_? £ )
geﬂ 5g—& G8—@ lﬁg LS -
AN L 0S 06— .
lib\)y':\. |
990 (P ‘? \9\; ?9 1 Q@ LS 68
S6 &
/> g S als | '

e@@é\
J—
—

%&@Q@E&QQ@S@@@Q@

",

A
Fov
68

(1) BB - $hEE
(1) SLNANOJINOD YTAOD SNOANVTTIOSIA ¥ HINVIL T



REF.NO __NOTE _ __PART NG, . DESCRIPTION _____ __ _. Loy _oh 4 ty
1 400-18377 LED PCB ASSY LED¥n* ¥73 1
2 SL-4040891-5¢ SCREW M4 L=8 3 H 3% FAT 33y M4 L=8 2
3 400-20993 LED_STAY LED}M Y744 1
4 SKE-6040602-TP SCREW ¥4 L=6 uYR2734 hh H4X0.7 L=6 2
5 400-20994 LIGHT STAY -¥Y7° GANAF- 1
[ SL-8GA089Z-TN “BOLT T 2RI TR AL T
7 400-20995 LIGHT_BUSH T-R7° M ¥ 1
g SL-6040892-TN BOLT L zyamywyﬁ: b 1
9 400-19209 LIGHT MARKING PROJECTOR -3V7° 54h 1

10 SL-6042092-TN SCREW ¥4 1=20 ¥y w#nnnﬁ A 1
I A0G-Z0996 LOUPER_COVER F=R=h = T
12 SD-0600208-TP SHOYLDER SCREW 43y D=6 H=2 2
13 WZ-0640200-KP WAVE WASHER FIN A 2 1
14 HAV-04611000 BASE FLOAT PIN AT -R740-RET Y 2
15 400-20987 PLATE_STUD {3391 1
T SL-6061492-TN BOLT ¥ H 3X0THITF Y T
17 400-20998 UPPER_COVER T~han - 1
18 SK-4040855-SP SCRER FAT 3y 3
19 WP-0450846-SP WASHER %5 2 2 3
20 TA-2050406-R0 RUBBER PLUG pAtY 1
71 G2I0T-309-0A0 ASH, Iy 7 T
22 G2301-309-000 THREAD TENSION ROD N FagyE [@)]
23 G2302-309-000 THREAD TENSION ROD BASE S (@)
24 116-72204 TENSION NUT {Mavy Fyk (@]
25 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER AMI-I3T TV A €3]
I BITZ6-012-000 T DISK HSER /?7 )
27 B3132-552-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1h¥3-3 ¥4z (1)
28 B3121-352-000 TEKSION SPRING YIb-N M-I 0} @8}
29 PA-0600504-A0 AIR CYLINDER I7yYa (1)
30 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION INF 224y 1
Rl NE-GT605TT-SE RUT ET6X1.5 BYF7FIY RI6KL. 5 191 T
32 260-21402 THREAD GUIDE NO.1 24147 1
33 SH-4050855-SP SCREW M5 L=8 FAT 3 M5 L=§ 1
34 WP-0550836-SC WASHER 5.5X12X0.8 L5% 5 % 5.5X12%0.8 1
35 400-20999 SIDE_COVER JIAVIN ~ 1
36 SH-4040855-SP SCREW TR 3
37 WP-0450846-SP WASHER eI A % 4
38 400-21000 REAR_COVER_PLATE NMAIRT - 1
39 SK-4040855-SP SCRER Aty 9
40 WP-0450846-SP WASHER |52 9
a7 400-21001 INT_PCB_STAY SEVZENIYBIEL ] T
42 SH-6051202-TH SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 nYhI7HE bk M5X0.8 L=12 2
43 D5124-206-K0K SPACER JR4AIN -F 5
44 400-12197 INT PCB ASSY INTEN V)3 1
45 SL-4040891-5C SCREW M4 1=8 3 b 0% FAt 33y M4 L=8 5
A 320-02354 SWTTCH ASH {FT " FATMIFIR 1
47 SM-6040602-TP SCREW ¥4 L=6 UYhPTHE bh M4X0.7 L=6 2
48 400-21005 SW_STAY A9LIFATFA 1
49 SH-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 A7 3E A M4X0.7 L=6 2
50 400-20988 LOOPER_UNDER_COVER =N ~I5HN° - 1
51 I00-7T007 SOLEROTD_VALVE_ASSY FUT & VPR T
5% SK-0050801-5C SCRER A3y M5 L=8 3
53 400-21003 SOLENOID_VALVE_PLATE A FTUY A VRIYTLRA 1
54 SL-6051492-TH BOLT 30 RRAIITHE Wb 3
55 400-21004 SOLEHG1D VALVE PLATE_ B F Uy ATy IY44B 1
5 SH-5051202-TH SCREWM5X0. 8 =12 WHITTE FF W5X0.8 L=12 y
57 SL-40408%1-SC SCREW ¥4 L=8 U RU% FAT I3 M4 L=8 4
58 HX-0029200-00 BAND I 1
59 400-19201 SAFETY SWITCH ASSY VY VA{9FI3 1
60 SK-4030855-SN SCREW M3 L=8.0 FA Y M3 L=8 1
51 J00-20890 UP_DOWN_SERSOR_FLATE bAEVE iR T
62 SH-4040855-SP SCREW PN 2
3 TA-2050406-R0 RUBBER PLUG PALY 1
64 HX-8015000-0D CABLE CLIP -7 R 2y 2
65 GAK-01003B00 PRESSER LIFTER STOPPER B AYL7Y AMIN - B 2
£ ES557-319-000 EERTE WARK 7-X 37 T
67 CH-3002001-B1 SAFETY LABEL 12 Ty uIa 412 1
68 WP-0612056-SD WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 vI¥ A % 6.1X18.5X2 2
69 NE-6060001-5C NUT H6 oyRyIYr M6 132 2
70 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG FAbY 1
71 ITI-78504 RUBBER TAP T BT T
72 HX-0031400-0A SPIRAL TUBE AN AR Fa-7 0.2
73 SL-4051291-5C SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 FAT a3y YA M5X0.8 L=12 1
74 HX-0015000-0K CABLE CLIP ¥R 29 1
75 TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG PARY 3
78 NS~BTI03T0-5P NUT 11/64-40 THFFIY 1176440 T
77 WP-0431005-SP PLAIN WASHER 4, 3X12X1 7yy%- 4.3X12X1 2
78 HX-0031400-00 SPIRAL TABE AN AT Fa-T 9.5
79 HX-0015000-04 CABLE CLANP Vel ZAExa 1
80 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND SZATIONAN 20
3 FA-9500BDZ-00 CABLE BARD 150 TN VE 150 T0
82 HX-0006500-0A CABLE CLIP IRy v 5
83 WP-0450846-SP WASHER 53 b S 2
84 E3080-855-000 S SHIM (0.4) SYAMO.4) 1
85 SL-4041091-5C SCREW ¥4 L=10 FAT IR ¥hA M4X0.7 L=10 7
L) 3 TA-T050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG Y T
87 HX-0015090-0F CABLE CLIP T-7 WYy 1
88 HX-0015000-0¥ CABLE CLIP F-7 oWy 2
89 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG AV 7 i
90 400-20584 GREASING_MANUAL AMB-289 2 V-3vyIzafh 1
2 T35-75508 GREASE TUBE TY-AFT T
92 400-06323 JUKI GREASE A TUBE ¥ 2% Y-2AFa-7 1
93 400-13640 JUKI_GREASE_B_TUBE ¥* 2-%" ¥-4B 1
94 HX-0029290-00 BAND A VR 1
95 D5124-206-KO0K SPACER IRLAAN" - 1
Y% TE-500T00T-0T WEEE WARK TABEL S T

WEEE ¥-7 58 %S



FA1¥80
| HBOG dn ONYL

[ Ea® 1 e
I
\\EE Te t 01

JATHA ¥3ISSIUL HIDND JRVYTD ) © 4
R 826, D= © €
o] T el ° 14
8l =TT} i g
gevv == © 9
e © L
e © 8
$35S3ue HLDTD 3‘%23 —_— L © 6
T}t o {10t
 —— iy o] [ Lt
= o| Izl
e o vi
PR lo 5t
o i o 9l
O 13 i1

&

0]

7

L

WO 11¥3A
glp 30130 ¥3A XOOHD

éc
H018 ¥V . o
L9892¢6G9

JA1¥A
NOISN3IL QVIYHL

AR ¢t 79

ETAR-1Y
NOESN3L QVIYHL 1S¥1d

Z1 — b

bl gzeo

FATEG ASYIANAY QVIUHL

JA1HG ONILLIAD AVINHL

L1
£¢e

820L 69

(d0) ONVL LiNY

—L BV

|
- (d0)"#sy NND yiv B

(%) Bz - d5kE

(3) SLNANOJINOD ¥HAOD SNOINVTTHOSIN 2 NV T



REF.NO _NOTE ___PARTNO. . DESCRIPTION _________. L2 S S auy
1 400-19187 FILTER REGULATOR TRAVY ab-4 1
2 400-19195 CHUCK HOR SWITCH ASSY FyyI 2L n{SHIL 1
3 400-19196 CHUCK VER SWITCH ASSY FYyInyFvSWIR 1
4 400-19197 FEED UP SWITCH ASSY I8AY ayyasswI 1
5 400-19198 FEED DOWN SWITCH ASSY pLab BNV 1
[ 400-13195 TONGUE OPEN SWITCH ASSY 27 HASWIR T
7 400-21002 SOLENOID_VALVE_ASSY FYY At vI3 1
8 BT-0180101-EB TUBE HOSE Fa-7" 1
9 BT-0400251 -EB URETHANE HOSE, BLACK yavk-Z s 12

10 BT-0800501-EB VINYL TUBE F1-7° 2
I 2301-300-0A0 THREAD TENSTON ASH. IYEVEE 1
12 PA-0600504-A0 AIR CYLINDER I7IIva 1
13 PA-0801501-A0 AIR CYLIRDER Iyyyva 2
14 PA-1002010-A0 AIR CYLINDER I7yyva 2
15 PA-1002011-A0 AIR CYLINDER 7Yy 1
16 PA-TOBT50Z-A0 ATR CYLINDER SR I
17 PA-~1502502-A0 AIR CYLINDER 7yysnt 1
18 PA-1602006-B0 AIR CYLINDER I7yyva 1
19 PA-1603014-A0 AIR CYLINDER 7yesa i
20 PA-2081506-A0 AIR CYLINDER 7YY 1
13 PC-8124050-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A -} aykE-7 4
22 PC-522403E-00 INSERT RING 1v3-pyvy 3
23 PJ-0460525-03 HOSE ELBOW F-X IAE" 3
24 PJ~2103040-10 HALF UNION 1=fvhY ¥% 5 2
25 180-38604 WIRE MARK (37) J4%-v-4(37) 4
28 PJ-3030400-05 UNTON FUZEES 5
27 PJ-3040203-01 ELBOW hE 4
28 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION hE azhy 7
29 PJ-3040851-01 ELBOW UNION Ak azky 1
30 PJ-3050200-01 T-JOINT 2=}YF 4~ 2
31 PJ-3050800-01 PIPE TEE FEEE oo 1
32 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING TAAIFIX T 1
33 PJ-3010405-02 HALF UNION 4XM5 N-722%v 4XM5 4
34 PX-5000140-00 PLUG A7ty 6
35 PX-9500010-00 PLUG A7ty )
36 180-35006 CABLE MARK MO T T1-¥-7(1) 4
37 180-35105 WIRE MARK (2) J4¥-v-7(2) 4
38 180-35204 WIRE MARK (3) 74¥-v-7(3) 4
39 186-35303 WIRE MARK (4) J1¥-¥-7(4) 4
40 180-35402 WIRE MARK (5) J4%-v-2(5) 4
41 T80-35501 WIRE MARK (6) J{¥-3-7(6) 4
42 180-35600 WIRE MARK (7) 4¥-v-7(7) 4
43 180-35709 WIRE MARK (8) 74%-2-5(8) 4
44 180-358038 WIRE MARK (9) 7{%-2-7(9) 4
45 186-35907 WIRE MARK (10) 74%-v-2(10) 4
4 T8G-36004 WIRE MARK 4v-v-7(11) 4
47 180-36103 WIRE MARK (12) 74¥-v-2(12) 4
48 180-36202 WIRE MARK (13) 7{¥-v-7(13) 4
48 180-36301 WIRE MARK (14) J4¥-v-4(14) 4
50 180-36400 WIRE MARK (15) P{¥-3-7(15) 4
51 T80-36509 WIRE MARK (16) 7{4%-3-7716) 4
52 180-36603 WIRE MARK (17) P4¥-9-7(17) 4
53 180-36707 WIRE MARK (18) 74¥-v-7(18) 4
54 180-36806 WIRE MARK (13) I4¥-3-7(19) 4
55 180-36905 WIRE MARK (20) J4¥-v-2(20) 4
b6 180-37002 WIRE MARK (21) 91v-3-7(21) 4
57 18¢-37101 WIRE MARK (22) I{¥-v-7(22) 4
58 180-37200 WIRE MARK (23) 7{%-v-2(23) 4
58 180-37309 WIRE MARK (24) J{¥-v-7(24) 4
60 180-37408 WIRE MARK (25) 4%¥-v-7(25) 4
61 180-37507 WIRE HARK 26 J4¥-¥-7(26) 4
62 180-37606 WIRE MARK 27 94%-3-7(27) 4
63 180-37705 WIRE MARK (28) 4%-v-2(28) 4
64 180-37804 WIRE MARK (29) 74¥-v-7(29) 4
65 180-38703 WIRE MARK (38) J4%-v-7(38) 4
66 T80-38000 WIRE MARK (3T) 7{Y-v-7(3T7) 4
67 180-338802 WIRE MARK (39) 74%-v-7(39) 4
68 180-38203 WIRE MARK (33) J{¥-v-7(33) 4
69 180-38307 WIRE MARK (34) 74v-v-7(34) 4
70 180-38406 WIRE MARK (35) V4¥-3-7(35) 4
Ti 18G-38505 WIRE MARK (35) 74¥-v-7(35) 4
72 400-12836 PAUSE SWITCH JOINT CORD ASSY FT" F4IR49FF29543-}" /3 1
73 400-18210 AIR VALVE CORD ASSY RS S WA 1
74 400-19236 AIR VALVE JOINT CORD ASSY APPSR UL fead MU 1
75 19019-580-0A0 EARTH CABLE ASH. M7 T-RY-7 K23 1
76 SL-4041081-SC SCREW ¥4 1=10 FATIRYT EAZ M4 T=10 1
77 400-00079 MAIN-INT CORD A ASSY MAIN-INTI-b A7 1
78 400-00080 MATN-INT CORD B ASSY HMAIN-INT2-} B/3 1
79 400-00082 MAIN-INT CORD C ASSY MAIN-INT2-} C/3 1
80 400-00084 MAIN-INT CORD D ASSY MAIN-INTI-} D23 1
81 400-21152 LOADER MOTOR JOTRT CORDASSY I-3"E-2F297{3-F 73 1
82 400-21153 LOADER SENSOR JOINT CORD ASSY -8 ¥vyFavifa-1 73 i
83 400-21154 VCM JOINT CORD ASSY VCMF gy 3=} 73 1
84 400-22475 THERMISTOR JOINT CORD ASSY F-324Fayy 13-} 73 1
85 PJ-0460330-03 ELBOW AF 2
86 PJ-3050800-03 T-JOINT D=8 F-27 Vi8 1



Ea

/

. L
\/

(1) HERE
(1) SLNANOJIWOD LAVHS NIVIN €



REF,NO__MOTE __ PARTNO. ] DESCRIPTION ____ LoV A A Qty
i 400-04217 BUSHING_REAR g ¥y 9y 1
2 400-04216 BUSHING g ¥y 79y 1
3% MSH-3AAN1400 NEEDLE SMX332EXTLG-HY #14 NYSMX332EXTLG-NY #14 1
4 SB-1100026-00 BEARING amy ¥y o9y 9
5 400-01987 CRANK_ROD AIE 925y 1
6 Z00-01988 NEEDLE BAR_FRANE NE I 5E 7 T
7 400-01990 MOTOR_LEVER MITIE-SIV BHF i
8 400-01991 SLIDE_BLOCK WIS 2 e 1
9 406-02006 BALANCER IITI 1

10 400-19188 NEEDLE SWING SENSOR ASSY M7V YFVRYEsR 1

11 Z00-19202 NEEDLE SWING HOTOR ASK, MTVE-HTS T

12 400-20596 COUNTER_WEIGHT TR 1

13 400-20597 CRANK_SHAFT NIF 925y 1

14 400-20598 HAND_PULLEY_BASE AIVAR IS 1

15 400-20599 HAND_PULLEY_SHAFT FEhT -9y 1

16 Z00-70604 WATN_SHAFT 57T I

17 400-20610 WASHER VIY JAN -3 1

18 400-20612 SCREW IITARAIAZY 1

19 400-20613 SCREW ARy 1

20 400-20645 ARM_THREAD_GUIDE T-MIvH 1

1 Z00-20647 CRANK_ROD_SHAFT TFIIaIN T F T

22 400-20649 NEEDLE_BAR NF Y i

23 400-20650 NEEDLE_BAR_CONNECTION MF U ¥ 1

24 400-20651 NEEDLE_BAR_COVER_A ME AN~ 1

25 400-20653 NEEDLE_BAR_METAL N 4 2

6 Z00-20654 NEEDLE_BAR _ROD A GLYEIIIN 1

27 400-20655 SENSOR_PLATE NTIEILYIIIY 1

28 400-20659 ZIGZAG_BASE_SHAFT AE TADN 9 4 1

29 400-20661 ZIGZAG_MOTOR_PLATE N7IE-SLIYRY 4 1

30 400-20663 TAKE_UP FYE Y 1

3T 700-20664 TAKE_UP_COVER TV IR - I

32 400-20662 ASSY_ZIGZAG_LEVER SHAFT IVEEVINE LTSS 1

33 101-09700 THRUST WASHER, A WS PIVAIN A5AME A 1

34 103-08401 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE ME - 1V 1

35 400-20621 LOOPER_DRIVE_LEVER A=A 29} 9hae - 1

16 T37-15701 TRANE ROCK SHAFT CRANK FIN E G I9F 997 B ¥ 1

37 B1623-180-000 WASHER FAVEY Y 2

38 400-20644 FELT 7ohh 1

38 236-04200 MAIN SHAFT BEARING SUPPORT VP AUINN SV 1

40 400-04218 FRAME_SUPPORT_PLATE_ASH. Tb=AHFI{ar3 1

S| 400-04378 ZIGZAG_ROD_ASH . ATVESY 43 T

42 400-04380 Z1GZAG_LEVER_REAR MYV Y7 1

43 400-06515 GEAR_A ¥ 7A 1

44 400-06516 GEAR B ¥ 7B 1

45 A1230-500-000-A HANDWHEEL SETSCREW N IPRRDARY 1

EX IIVAVERA LR PULLEY AV T

47 01 B1414-232-000 SQUARE BLOCK WIr 2

48 01 B1414-232-004 CRANK SLIDE BLOCK ME -5 § Tyr{an 1

48 01 B1414-232-0CB GUIDE ROLLER ME -5 % 7yH{30 i

50 PS-0400142-KH SPRING PIN 4X14 27° Yyt 4X14 1

5T RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EF AT 5 1

52 8$B-1200002-00 BEARING 20X42 ATTYVS 20X42 i

53 SB-1200009-00 BEARING awy vy ok 1

54 SL-6062542-TN SCREW § 0 RIXUIRITHE A 2

55 SM-1040601-SC SCREW M4K0.7 L=6 ¥333%" M4X0.7 L=6 5

5% SH-TOAT20T-5P SCREW W4X0.7 T=17 Faxy WaX0.7 T512 3

57 SH-6030402-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 aYITTE W 4

58 SH-4030855-SK SCREW M3 L=8.0 FAT XY M3 L=8 1

58 SM-6040602-TP SCREW 44 L=6 UYRITHE b M4X0.7 L=6 4

60 SM-§041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 UYAITHE b M4X0.7 L=10 1

&1 SH-505T402-1F SCREW H5X0.8 L=14 WIHITFE W Z

82 SH-5051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 ayH77+4 &b M5X0.8 L=16 2

63 SH-6052002-TN BOLT BYHITHE Wb 11

64 SK-5061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 BYRITHE A 1

65 SH-8050512-TP SCREW MRS M5 L=5 4

567 SH-8030350-TP SCREW TE WIETS T

67 SH-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 PRy 5

68 SM-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=8 MY N6 L=8 4

69 SM-8080812-TP SCREW M8X8 MAXY M8 L=8 1

70 SM-8050512-TP SCREW PAZY M5 L=5 2

I SH-6061602-1F SCREW ¥6 =16 TIa777% I T

12 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 LS % 3.7X8X1 4

73 B1144-210-000 REVOLVING BIRECTION LABEL HFVEYTITA A 1

74 GAF-01007000 SPRING APVIFAN 3 1

75 400-20665 Z1GZAG_MOTOR_PLATE_STUD NI7YE-RLUITE (AL 2

76 SL-5041092-TK SCREW F I 200775 Wb )

77 SH-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 BYHY7HE b M5X0.8 L=12 2

78 01 235-44802 JUXCTION SHAFT D N TILVEYY 7D 1

79 01 235-44109 JUNCTION SHAFT A MTILYEYY 2A 2

80 01 235-44208 JUNCTION SHAFT B N7IVYIYY 7B 1

a1 0T 235744307 JURCTION SHAFTC NTILTFTT FC 1

82 ¥ SM-5041402-TP SCREW M4 L=14 BYRITHE W M4 4

NOTE (¥)

01... SELECTIVE PARTS

BIRER



(2) HEE
(3) SLNANOJINOD LAVHS NIVIN ¥



_____________ PARTNO. ___ _____ DESCRIPTION_ _____ ___ _ _vy_ A _4_ _____ _ Gy
1 SB-1250004-00 BEARING oy vy rvk 1
2 400-01989 LOOPER_DRIVE_BASE Bene -20h oh a0 4 1
3 400-01993 LOOPER_SHAFT BASE RN L1 S/ INE A 1
4 400-01995 LOOPER_DRIVE_ROD B=ne =30k Y5 i
5 400-02002 YOKE_SLIDE_A LEERS RN 1
B OT 400-02003 YOKE_SLIDE B FI¥ERS 3 1
7 01  400-20641 YOKE_SLIDE BB {hat¥¥1BB 1
8 01 400-20642 YOKE_SLIDE_RC {}ILH¥IBC 1
g 400-20600 HOUSING YT IaIENIY 1

10 400-20605 MOTOR_PLATE YaE-2M Y5 {3 2

11 Z0U-J0606 WOTOR_PULLEY EUSH TaEET 957 994 T

12 400-20607 SPROCKET Z7° OFyh 1

13 400-20608 SPROCKET_BUSH_A Z7° 0ryh7 9Yaz- 1

14 400-20609 TIMING_BELT LIV AR 1N 1

15 400-20616 LOOPER_DRIVE_BASE METAL F=ne =39h O 2 £ 2

T8 Z00-I06 17 LOOPER_DRIVE_BASE PIN LIS Z A p)

17 400-20620 LOOPER_DRIVE_KETAL B=n =30h 9y JAa 2

18 400-20622 LOOPER DRIVE_SHAFT =N =20h 9y 2 1

1% 400-20623 LOOPER_SHAFT B-ne =3y 1

20 400-20625 LOOPER_SLIDE_BLOCK_4 F=n -2Yh 94 1 1

71 200-20676 LOOPER_SLIDE BLOCE"B [ E L] N2 A d e T

22 400-20627 LOOPER_SLIDE_PLATE AN VAN R T P 1

23 400-20628 LOOPER_SLIDE_SPACER B=ne =3P VR U544 1

24 400-20629 PIVOT B-ne -39 vy 1

25 400-20630 SPROCKET BUSH_B A7° 0ryNT” yyab - 1

76 400-70631 THRUST _PLATE VSYANVEL] I

27 SB-4080001-00 BEARING amy ¥y roy 1

28 400-20633 TOKE_CAM e T 1

29+¢ 400-20634 YOKE_SLIDE {hardyz 1

30 400-20639 LOOPER_SLEEVE Fn ~RY-7 1

37 Z00-70640 TOOPER_DRIVE LEVER B S [N 2y 1

32 400-20611 ASSY_IDLER PLATE T4V 5-PIYr1 1403 1

33 400-20638 ASSY LOOPER_DRIVE_LINK )OS VISR DMV 1

34 137-15701 FRAME ROCK SHAFT CRANK PIN N B 3gh 9vF yney 1

35 400-20614 SPROCKET A A7° WrohA 2

L 760-03756 T00P POSTTIONTNG FINGER TEVER TR VT 95 (73) T

37 260-03103 LOOP POSITIONING FINGER CAM A A ILFVrHA 1

38+ B123§-372-000 LOOPER h-ne 1

39 WP-0612516-SD WASHER 6.1X15.2X2.5 t9% b % 6.1X15.2X2.5 4

40 260-24604 LNDICATOR PIN BEARING BLOCK FIAVVIYVY hav 1

i1 CS-U781016-SH THRUST HOLDER D=7, 94 W=10 Z5ANF D=7.94 W=10 7

42 RC-1200001-XP C-SHAPED SNAP RING Cr &b Ay 1

43 RC-1850001-XP SNAP RING 18.5 Cir 414y 18.5 1

44 $B-1200009-00 BEARING aoy ¥y ooy 2

45 SB-1200011-00 ROLLER BEARING oy ¥y oy 1

1% SD-U640U46-SP HINGE SCREW =635 H=7.4 T VXY D=6.35 =074 I

47 SH-1040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 #5333 M4X0.7 L=6 5

48 SM-5§040750-TP SCREW M4 L=7 nyhs7FE Wb M4 L=7 2

49 SH-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 BIRITIE B M4KO0.7 L=6 2

50 SHM-5050802-TP SCREW ¥5X0.8 L=8 uyh27HE Ah M5%0.7 L=8 2

5T SH-EU5TI0Z-TP SCREW W5X0 8 =17 TIHF77% I U5X0.8 L=17 T

52 SK-6051602-TP SCREW ¥5X0.8 L=16 uyhy7HE i) M5X0.8 L=16 1

53 SM-6052002-TN BOLT uyhsyIE b 9

54 SH-6054502-TN SCREW M5 L=45 nyhr7HE A M5 L=45 4

55 SM-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=138 oyhITIE A 3

58 SE-5U62002-TN SCREW W6 L=20 UIHITFE ok W6 L=20 1

57 SM-6064002-TP SCREW ¥6 L=40 oyh773E Wb M6 L=40 1

58+ SM-8040310-5S SCREW M4 L=3 PARY” 2

59 SM-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 MRy M4 L=6 1

50 SM-8050512-TP SCREW M5 L=5 ARy M5 L=5 6

BT SH-EGE08TZ-TP SCREW V6 L=8 557 W6 =8 7

62 SM-8061002-TP SCREW ¥6 L=10 Mz M6 L=10 2

63 $8-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t3%y 11/64-40 L=6 2

64 $S-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 %Y 11/64-40 1L=3.5 2

65 §S-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 ARy 11/64-40 L=4 4

58 WPU5026T6-SD WASHER B ¥ T 5 9

67 WP-(612056-SD WASHER 6.1X18.5X2 v b % 6.1X18.5%2 2

68 5S-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MR 11/64-40 :3 5 2

69 TA-04806061-R0 PLUG D=4.9%X5.5 L=6 ALY D=4.8X5.5 L= 2

70 CS-6800971-TP THRUST COLLAR D=8 %=9 ZFAh0r D=8 W=9 1

71 SH-U050512-TP SCREW M5 L=5 %y W5 L=5 2

72 400-62007 YORK_SLIDE_INSERT APIRFYITV I v 1

73 400-28015 AC SERVO MOTOR ACY-¥ +-4 1

NOTE (&) ..SELECTIVE PARTS BRI



YEE O [G%

SLNHNOJINOD YdWINTH.L AVHYL 'S



REE.NQ | NOTE ___BARTNO, DESCRLPTION S T Q.
1 PJ-3040405-04  ELBOW UNION INE 251y 1
2 400-20675 CLAMP_SUPPORT_PLATE 1597 $414% 1
3% 400-20670 COUNTER_KNIFE_ASSY IFARI3 1
4 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER M4 ES N % I A M4 2
5 PJ-3010405-02  HALF UNION 4XM5 n-72=%Y 4XM5 1
3 400-20685 COUNTER_KNIFE _CONNECT LINK VYTV 1
7 PA-1502502-A0  AIR CYLINDER I7yYvE 1
8 400-20680 CYLINDER PLATE VR NIYILR 1
9 400-20687 CYLINDER_PLATE_BASE YIVE -8 4 1

10 400-20689 GUIDE_BASE NIFTYFAN & 4 1
11 400-02001 TOOPER SLIDE GUIDE B VN -y IAFL 1
12 400-20678 MOVING_AND_COUNTER CONNECT ASS AZVYIIIF I3 1
13 400-20676 SQUARE_BLOCK WY 1
14 400-20672 THROAT PLATE_ASSY IVILYS 1
15% B2406-373-0A0  MOVING KNIFE ASH. b -3% 73 1
16 SM-4040555-SP  SCREW FA I3y W4 L5 3
17 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW FA 33 2
18 SM-1020450-TH  SCREW ¥539° M2 L=3.5 2
19 $D-0600207-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 2 v3y D=6 H=2 3

20 400-20686 MOVING KNIFE LINK b UARIYY 1

71 400-20677 WOVING KNIFE LINK 2 V72 I

22 400-20681 MOVING KNIFE LINK_GUIDE AZVVIH T 1

23 400-20690 CUTTER_LINK GUIDE IMEIIVIY AN 1

24 01 400-20684 MOVING_KNIFE WASHER 0.9 AZY 0.9 1

25 01 400-20683 MOVING _KNIFE WASHER 1.0 AZY 1.0 1

76 01 400-20682 MOVING KNIFE WASHER 1.1 AT F1.1 i

27 400-20688 NEEDLE_GUARD Ny 1

28 NM-6050003-SC  NUT M5XO0.8 DYA7$Yh M5%0.8 32 2

29 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER M4 LI B % T AYN M4 1

30 SM-9041050-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 IYA7E b M4X0.7 L=10 2

1 SM-6040602-1P  SCREW M4 L=6 IYA777% WF W4X0.7 L=6 P}

32 SM-9040600-SP  HEAXGON BOLT nYAZE b 2

33 SM-6040860-TP  SCREW M4 L=8 L33y 3

34 SM-6040450-TP  SCREW M4 L=4 FA" 23 M4 L=4 1

NOTE (3%&)

01....SELECTIVE PARTS

- 10 -

BRI &



IR by - Mo

SLNHENOJNOD HHSSHId HLOTO ® JINV'ID NOLLNE ¥AILNNOD L

_.g’{._




____________________________ DESCRIPTION e vy 4 4 ___ .. _ Gy
1 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION INE azky 2
2 400-20829 CLAMP AT ARY AYIfA 1
3 SH-9041003-SD  SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 BIA7E Ah M4X0.7 L=10 2
4 400-20828 CLAKP_BASE VMM AR 1
5 400-20831 PIN |4 1
6 400-20785 SIDE_PLATE_METAL AN 2
7 B1906-581-000  THRUST WASHER FVE Y RIA B % 1
8 PA-1602006-BO  AIR CYLINDER I7IYvE 1
9 B1632-180-000  FEED ADJUSTING JOINT A7V#a-¥y ¥ a{vh 1

10 SK-6051602-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 D377 4% b M5%0.8 L=16 1

11 400-20830 CYLINDER_SHAFT IRy 1

12 Wp-0612066-SP  WASHER 6.1X11X2 ¥ b % 6.1X11%2 1

13 G6014-880-000 LINK THRUST HOLDER VyIZIA 1

14 PS-0250052-KP  SPRING PIN A1 yvrey 1

{5 400-20823 STAY BUTTON SLIDE_B A7=%" AvH AN TR 1

16 SK-1030400-SP  SCREW M3 L=4 $7%7° M3 L=4 2

17 400-20808 FEED_PLATE NIVEE AV IALA 1

18 145-06109 FEED PLATE GUIDE A7V450° 4b° 2

19 B2561-372-000  BUTTON CLAMP SPRING AV NIV A 1

20 SM-6030350-SD  SCREW M3 L=2.9 7%y M3 L=2.9 5

21 SD-0600326-TP  SHOULDER SCREW D6 H3.2 2" V3¥ D=6 H=3.2 1

22 SD-0800329-TP  SHOULDER SCREW & vxy D=8 H=3.2 1

23 B1444-180-00B  WASHER I-p -7 FE- 2 2.0 1

24 400-20846 CLAMP_PLATE Ah¥I43 1

25 PA-1002010-A0  AIR CYLINDER I7yyvE 1

26 G6014-880-000  LINK THRUST HOLDER Y9257 M0 1

27 PJ-2103040-10  HALF UNION 1ZFVhY I 7 2

28 PX-5000200-00  KNUCKLE JOINT 2¥Y IO ¥ a{vh 1

29 400-20844 PIN [ 1

30 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 I b % 4.5X10%0.8 2

31 Wp-0370316-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 b7¥ A % 3.7X8X0.3 2

32 Wp-0612066-SP  WASHER 6,1X11X2 LF¥ bt % 6.1X11X2 1

33 400-20843 PRESSER_LEVER A¥Ihnt - 1

34 400-20842 PRESSER_LIRKK ALYy 1

35 WP-0431005-SP  PLAIN WASHER 4.3X12X1 Iy3%- 4.3X12%1 2

36 SH-9040800-SP  SCREW uyErE b 2

37 400-20847 PIPE nNAT 1

38 SK-6032002-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=20 UIhr7 55 Wb M3X0.5 L=20 2

39 400-20848 PIPE_CLAMP N A7 k3x 5

40 B3035-280-000  SAFETY PLATE SLIDE BLOCK IRANAED VAN 1

41 SM-6040602-TN  BOLT ayaryFE b 3

42 400-20811 STOPPER INITIAb N - 1

43 SM-6030402-TP  SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 IIRITIE bb 2

44 400-20834 STAY_BUTTON_CLAMP_LH AF-%° AYINIFICA Y 1

45 SD-0600286-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 23y D=6 H=2.8 1

46 SD-0600226-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 2 y3y D=6 H=2.2 1

47 400-20835 STAY_BUTTON_CLAMP_RH A7~$ AYINITIIX 1

48 SD-0600286-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 4" v3y D=6 H=2.8 1

49 SD-0600226-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 2 vi¥ D=6 H=2.2 1

50 400-20810 FEED_PLATE_SHORT FHIF BvIVTA44 1

51 SK-8040800-SP  SCREW BYA7E Wb 2

52 B1513-210-000 CLOTH PRESSER MAGNET SPACER P2 VAR VA SA NV IS | 2

53 WP-0450826-SC  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 7Y i % 4.5X10X0.8 2

54 400-20814 COUNTER_BUTTON_PLATE_A HVEE BYIA{4A 1

55 PH-0200054-C0  PARALLEL PIN a{3-v° v 2X5 1

56 400-20812 COUNTER_BUTTON_SLIDE_A HIVEE BV AN TIA 1

57 400-20826 STAY _BUTTON_SPRING B A5-%° AVEYT M 2B 1

58 S8-2060210-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 1=2.3 vA¥53Y 3/32-56 L=2.3 2

59 * MAT~-80114T00 PLUNGER PIN AVVM A S A 1

50 * RE-0300000-KP  E-RING Ed & pAy 2

—14"



Y O0¥T

SLNINOJNOD dddd dddN 8



REF.NO  _NOTE ___PARTNO. _________ DESCRIPTION _________ L A S oty _ |
I 400-01985 Y FEED_ARM WLZVEINE 1
2 SL-6051282-TN  BOLT ¥ RX0BITHE b 2
3 400-20794 METAL A3 1
4 SK-8040412-TP  SET SCREW M4 L=4 ARy 2
] 400-01992 Y _FEED_UPPER_BASE YO9i20a° -2 i
€ SK-6030500-SN  SCREW M3 L=5 t7%¥" M3 L=b 4
7 400-19190 UPPER FEED SENSOR ASSY YA7993y vFvev$r3 1
) SK-4030855-SN  SCREW M3 L=8.0 FARY M3 L=8 |
g 408-20783 Y _UNDER_SENSOR_STAY YA79ev-251 1

10 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT P 0 RIFWIBITHE Wb 2
It 400-19204 UPPER FEED MOTOR ASSY Y79 ie-473 1
12 SN-4041655-SP  SCREW M4 L=16 FATEY 4
i3 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER o720 3 4
14 400-20780 UPPER_Y_GEAR B5R79% 7 1
15 SB-4080001-00  BEARING Iy 9y oy 1
18 SK-8050512-TP  SCREW PAZY" M5 L=b 2
17 400-20865 Y UPPER_FEED SHAFT Y7yne 74~%" I%7) 1
18 PA-9000700-00  CYLINDER JOINT Y9V I afvh i
19 400-20866 L¥_GUIDE LMA" 1} i
20 SK-6041002-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 IYHI7HE Wb MAX0.7 L=10 3
21 400-20868 SLIDE_BLOCK W 2
22 400-20869 SLIDE_BLOCK_COVER BT TN - 2
23 SK-6040602-SP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 aIBITHE Wb M4X0.7 L=6 4
24 400-20872 Y _FEED_SENSOR_STAY BASE YAZ9eveh & 4 I
25 SL-6041292-TN  SCREW ¥ RXmMITIE A 1
28 400-20875 Y _FEED_UPPER_BASE_COVER YO7RTID & 44" - 2
27 SK-6040602-SP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 EIRI7HE Wb M4X0.7 L=6 4
28 400-20876 Y FEED_UPPER_BASE_HOLDER YOuRs9h &2 4 2
29 SK-6040602-SP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 IB7755 bh M4%0.7 L=6 4
30 320-07205 VERTICAL FEED SHAFT METAL B5RIIY 7AAN 1

- 16 -



- LT -

YR (L
SLNUNOJINOD 0 HHUNN 6



REF.NO _NOTE __ PARTNO. ________ DESCRILPTLON _________. L T ay_
i 400-20795 LY_GUIDE LM 4h° i
2 SK-6041002-TP SCREW ¥4 L=10 BIBI7IE A M4X0.7 L=10 6
3 400-02010 Y_UNDER_BASE YAouh & 4 1
4 SK-6040600-SP SCREW M4 L=6 L73y° M4 L=6 4
5 400-20792 UNDER_BASE CYLINDER_STAY IRV s BIIIR 4 Z
[ SK-6051402-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 oIEITHE Wb 4
7 400-20786 UNDER_FEED_UP_DOWN_SHAFT A J8E9YY a9 ¥ JA 2
8 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 oyh271% A M5X0.8 L=12 4
9 PA-2001506-A0 AIR CYLINDER IFyYus i

10 PJ-3010405-02 HALF UNION 4XMb n-72-%y 4XM5 2
11 400-19197 FEED UP SWITCH ASSY 2P VEEVPEVIN VR 1
12 400-19198 FEED DOWN SWITCH ASSY JRLAFI9SWII 1
13 CS-0800971-TP THRUST COLLAR D=8 W=9 A7AMh5~- D=8 W=9 2
14 SH-8050512-TP SCREW ARy M5 L=5 4
15 GAK-33032000 SOLENOID RUBBER, B JV{h 2 AB 1
16 400-20793 SET_COLLAR M- 1
17 SM-6041202-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 BYRITHE Wb i
18 161-38109 ROD oyhe 1
19 CS-0800971-TF THRUST COLLAR D=8 W=9 A7 X5~ D=8 W=9 2
20 SH-8050512-TP SCREW %Y M5 L=5 4
23 400-20791 SIDE_PLATE ERpES 2
22 145-06109 FEED PLATE GUIDE L PARE) M 2
23 5B-4080001-00 BEARING Iy vyt vy 2
24 400-20785 SIDE_PLATE_METAL ERE P 2
25 400-20787 UNDER_FEED_UP_DOWN_SHAFT B YEEYY 29y ¥ /B 1
26 * SH-6051802-TP SCREW M5 L=18 uIhI7HE Ab 2
27 400-20789 SIDE_PLATE_SHAFT A%y 1
28 SH-8050812-TP SCREW K5X8 PA%Y" M5X0.8 L=8 2
28 CS-0800971-TP THRUST COLLAR D=8 W=9 A7AMh5- D=8 W=9 i
30 SH-8050512-TP SCREW PR M5 L=5 2
31 400-20782 ROLLER n-7- 2
32 $D-0700586-TP SHOULDER SCREW % y3¥ D=7 H=5.8 2
33 121-09302 NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT M oIV IT Y I
34 320-46708 VERTICAL ARM METAL NI 9YIIRIT AR 2
35 C8-1201171-TP THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=11 Z7AMEG- D=12 W=11 3
36 SH-8060552-TF SCREW M6 L=56 [ SF VA 6
37 400-20796 SIDE_FEED_GUARD w544 2
38 SK-6040600-SP SCREW M4 L=6 7%y M4 L=6 4
38 400-20794 HETAL A 1
40 320-07304 VERTICAL FEED CONNECTING ARM e vl iia i
41 320-07403 CONNECTING ARM METAL, A ETEIYVYEYDF AARA 1
42 320-07502 CONNECTING ARM METAL, B RFXTYYIIVT ASANB 1
43 §D-1001526-TP SHOULDER SCREW ¥ viy D=10 H=15.2 2
44 1056-23504 WASHER B 2 b % 1
45 165-73909 THRUST COLLAR INDEX}5- 1
46 400-20781 Y_UNDER_FEED_SHAFT JAEFEIVY ) 1
47 400-20780 UPPER_Y_GEAR A7RII% 7 1
48 SB-4080001-00 BEARING oy ¥y 79k 1
49 SM-8050512-TP SCREW MA2¥° M5 L=5b 2
50 400-19203 LOWER FEED MOTOR ASSY YA7)53-473 1
51 SM-4041655-SP SCREW M4 L=16 AN 4
52 WP-0450846-SP WASHER 4722 2 S 4
53 400-19189 LOWER FEED SENSOR ASSY YASYIR5 vivev3rs 1
54 SM-4030855-SN SCREW M3 L=8.0 FAT3Y M3 L=8 1
55 400-20783 Y_UNDER_SENSOR_STAY A70ev-251 1
56 SL-6040892-TN BOLT ¥ RIROINITIE Wb 2
57 400-20734 Y _UNDER_SENSOR_STAY BASE YATYRv-2740 & 4 1
58 SH-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 ODYAZ7HE Ah M4X0.7 L=10 2
59 320-07205 VERTICAL FEED SHAFT METAL BZRIVY JARR 1
60 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 LI% F 3 3 A M5 2
61 * WP-0522016-SH WASHER 7% A % 5.2X15X2 2

- 18 —



- 61 —

B G FES - LT

SLNINOJINOD dHdA 4410 % TIHI NMOd 411701



REF.NO  _NOTE __ PARTNO, _ DESCRIPTION . ______ LI T S Qty _
1 141-04301 LOWERING ARK A9y 95 1
2 SL-6062042-TN  BOLT ¥ B RIENIAITHE M 1
3 400-01988 HAND_LIFTER_GEAR BLOCK 70 % 777 097 1
4 SL-6062042-TN  BOLT ¥ B RYXDIHITHE WD 2
5 400-19192 PRESS SENSOR ASSY RIS VFVRV I 1
5 SH-4030855-SN_ SCREW M3 L=8.0 FNFY W3 L=8 |
7 400-19206 PRESS MOTOR ASSY APIT-473 1
8 SH-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 IIBITHE Wb 4
g WP-0450846-SP  WASHER A 4

10 400-20883 WORM 93~} 1
11 SE-4080001-00  BEARING ST T
12 SH-8050512-TP  SCREW MEY M5 L=5 2
13 400-20884 WORM_WHELL i-hi - 1
14 SM-8050512-TP  SCREW MAEY M5 L=5 2
15 400-20885 HAND LIFTER HOOK 70" 797 1
B SH-6061602-TP  SCREW W6 L=16 myRIFFE Wk 1
17 400-20886 HAND_LIFTER LEVER 75" 957 1
18 SD-0790706-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 2 vy D=T.94 H=7 1
19 400-20887 HAND_LIFTER SHAFT Iy 1
20 $D-0600327-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 2 V3y" D=6 H=3.2 1
71 400-20883 PITCH_LEVER SHAFT A5 Y 7 I
22 320-09805 CONNECTING PLATE METAL TIXIIVYIIL BRI 2
23 105-23504 WASHER ACAVL A 1
24 400-20889 PULLING HOLDER STUME 1
25 SH-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 mYRITHE Wb 1
76 400-20890 UP_DOWN_SENSOR_PLATE E R ] |
27 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT ¥ 0 FIFOIHITHE Bh 2
28 400-20891 UP_DOWN_SENSOR_STAY BASE VA=V AR ASY 1
29 SM-4040855-SP  SCREW IRy 2
30 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER b b % 2
3] 320-07403 CONNECTING ARM METAL, & R5RIIVYTIIF AENA )
32 400-01997 DIFFERENTIAL MOTOR_STAY ENCVDINE S 1
33 320-07403 CONNECTING ARM METAL, A B5RIIVYIIIF ANA 2
34 SL-6062042-TN  BOLT § B XX RITHE N 2
35 400-20900 UPPER X GEAR 7N X¥ ¥ 1
36 SE-4080001-00  BEARING S L I
37 SH-4030855-SN  SCREW M3 L=8.0 FARY M3 L=8 1
38 SK-8050512-TP  SCREW MY M5 L=5 2
39 400-20901 UPPER_X_GEAR_ SHAFT 79N X% ¥ 7h 1

40 400-20902 DIFFERENTIAL SENSOR PLATE AT, i

a1 SL-6030682-TN _ BOLT R i 2

42 400-20903 DIFFERENTIAL ROLLER SHAFT ¥ 953" 7 1

43 SHM-6051602-TP  SCREW ¥5X0.8 L=16 BYHITHE Wb M5X0.8 L=16 1

44 400-20904 DIFFERENTIAL ROLLER Fb vn-3 1

45 RC-0100001-KP  SNAP RING M10 CF 414y 9.3 2

5 400-19205 DIF FEED HOTOR ASSY ¥V UA7VE-RIS I

47 SK-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 IYBITHE Wb 4

48 WP-0450846-SP  WASHER b5 0 % 4

49 400-19191 DIF FEED SENSOR ASSY N UR2YS vFVRVEIR 1

50 £ 400-20905 DIFFRENTIAL SENSOR_STAY AN AT 1
51 % SL-6041092-TN _ SCREW FH RIFIIAITIE b 2



- 12 -

I NIRRTz ONIY JASNI  00-T£0%220-0d £7
A =1 €W ALLL £ MTYIS  NS-SSHOLOF-HS 144
1 T - 4 ACIND ATJIM 0£812-00% 13
1 SWYY AdzTL-v SWXY NOIN ATVH  Z0-S0%010¢-rd 07
1 Ak=T 4T NOINQ MOETZ  ¥0-S0%0%08-1d 61
1 YN CRY) 74 TAINH YAIIM 16402-00% 81
A PR JAHSYM  dS-9%80G%0-dM IA
4 O1=T PN LY v MIYOS  dS-GSS0IP0%-HS 91
A ¥ M4 YIHSYM  dS-9930G¥0-dM g1
Z NSNS MTYDS  dS-5580%0F-HS $1
1 Q) KLk~ BAGL- MV ¢ ASVL YAANITLD JAJIM 8%L0Z-00% £1
1 HAGLLT JAANITED ¥4IV OV-20SLO0T-Vd 71
I V& BL&0 - BAGL- MHL vV ASYE MITANTTAD ¥AdIM L¥L0Z-00% I1
1 PR {4folikn PR LON  0S-£000%09-HN 01
1 YN % 48 {ALusLiién PR € AJAL CLON dVD TYNOOVXAH  0S-ZE£00P0L-RN 6
1 R 71 YAJIM 9% .0Z-00% 8
I ¥ M £ AAHSVM  dS-9P80GH0-dM L
1 =T ¥ LLLC N MINDS  dS-GSPOPOT-KS 9
I ¥ v g INTYJS 06402-00% g
I ¥ 447 JIHSVM  dS-9%80S%0-dMm ¥
1 p=T PN .LYC v MTHOS  dS-GSPOF0F-HS ¢
I E R vV ONIYdS 6%L02-00% 14
A 9=T W LLC .vf 9=T PN MTAIS  dS-S590%0F-KS I
R ST T P A T T R A G T S O T 2 S 17 o
58
]

Y\ } &
SLNANOJNOD HAJIM TT



12. TANG COMPONENTS
& R

WEE.NO _ _NOTE __ PARTNO. DESCRIPTION . LS S S, aty_ _
1 178-23550 TANG INSTALLING PLATE ASM. B9 DIIEN v73 1
2 400-20761 TARG qyo 1
3 PA-1603014-A0  AIR CYLINDER I7IIva 1
4 400-19199 TONGUE OPEN SWITCH ASSY 8v7° N SWIR 1
5 400-019%4 CLAMP_LINK_B 50 05 1
6 400-20830 CYLINDER_SHAFT IyvET Y 1
7 BI632-180-000  FEED ADJUSTING JOINT AF3-%Y ¥ a{vr 1
§ 85-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 1L=6 t7%3" 11/64-40 L=6 2
9 SM-6041202-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=12 IIHTTFHE Wb 4

10 % SM-6051802-TP  SCREW M5 L=18 LIHITHE 1
11 SM-6051602-TP  SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 uyHI77E bh M5X0.8 L=16 2
i2 $5-2060210-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 YV¥5%3" 3/32-56 L=2.3 2
13 SM-6040860-TP  SCREW M4 L=8 &7 VA 2
14 400-20768 STUD ZAyb 1
15 400-01986 TANG_ARM 27 MIIFE A 1
16 178-23709 TANG KNOB Ry7 274933 1
17 G6014-880-000  LINK THRUST HOLDER VIIRTRN T 1
18 400-20765 UNDER_PLATE_BASE 87 AN =WIVFR 4 2
19 400-20762 UNDER_PLATE_GUIDE A BT Zbyn = 4N A 1
20 400-20767 UNDER_PLATE_S 879 Zbyne - 1
21 PJ-3040405-04  ELBOW UNION IVE 1=ty 2

~99



Y & &£
SILNHNOdNOO 3MONHD €1



_____________________________ DESCRIPTION _________ & _v_*x 4. Qty_
1 400-20927 DIFFERENTIAL_MB ¥h* 9MB 1
2 400-20923 FULCRUM_ARM Ny 1
3 SB-7060006-00 BEARING el b b 2
4 G6014-880-000 LINK THRUST HOLDER YYIAFAN Gy 1
5 SE-6030602-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 247738 kb M3%0.5 L=6 2
[ GER-UT5Z1000 BUSHING 777732 2
¥’ 105-23504 WASHER A A 1
& 400-20938 X_FEED_SHAFT B X 379y /B 1
9 404-20945 SPRING_HOOK N 37%2 3

10 B2052-781-000 THREAD TRIMMER SPRING A YILMEIA X A 2
il WE-6040001-50 NUT ¥Z uyp7I7v M T
12 400-20911 CHUCK_ARM_BASE FeyI97 b 4 2
13 3D-0800606-TP SHOULDER SCREW 2 YRy D=8 H=6 1
14 400-20684 MOVING_KNIFE_WASHER_0.9 AZ¥ 0 %0.9 1
15 400-20813 CHUCK_ARM_R 137 R 1
16 SL-604T09Z- TN SCREW I XIXUTRITTE R 1
17 GEB-03626000 DRIVE GEAR SHAFT METAL TN IND RRY Iy 2
18 SK-6030802-TP SCREW M3X0.5 1=8 nyh273% bh M3X0.5 L=8 1
19 400-20812 CHUCK_ARM_L Yh9F L 1
20 SL-6041092-TN SCREW ¥ U 2037 A 2
Z1 GEB-03626000 DRIVE GEAR SHAFT WETAL TV INT T T9% z
22 SK-8030802-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 UHITHE Ah M3X0.5 L=8 1
23 400-20914 CHUCK_BASE basZig 3 2
24 400-20931 NAIL_CRAMP_MEDIUM BT IAFay 2
25 SH-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 MR 2
pA 400-209T8 CHUCK_LIRK FX97977 2
27 SH-8040412-TP SET SCREW ¥4 L=4 AT 4
28 408-20815 CHUCK_LIFTER_BKT THITY 4% 1
29 SK-6040600-SP SCREW M4 L=6 L33 M4 L=6 2
30 400-20933 CHUCK_LIFTER_SHAFT IH3¥Yey 7 1
3T 400-2092T COLLAR - 1
32 RE-0400000-KP E-RING 4 E&r ah 2y 4 2
33 400-20917 CHUCK OPEN_KNUCKLE THILIRY7 1
34 400-20918 CHUCK_OPEN_LEVER FeITCTR95 2
35 SD-3600326-TP SHOULDER SCREW D5 H3.2 xRy 2
36 400-70924 CYLIRDER _OPEN_PIN A1 2
37 CS-0400671-TP THRUST COLLAR D=4 W=5.5 A7AM0F D=4 W=5.5 2
38 SK-3030350-TP SCREW N2> M3 L=2.5 4
39 400-20919 CHUCK_OPEN_LEVER_PIN FYIIeI%97 OV L
40 SH-8050512-TP SCREW FAZY* M5 L=5 1
4T 400-720920 CHUCK_OPER_STOPPER FYITETXP X Z
42 SL-8031092-TH SCREW 30 FIRUIRITHE b 4
43 400-20925 CYLINDER_OPEN_SENSOR_STAY IV eFXEVIN Y 1
44 SL-6031092-TN SCREW ¥ RIROIHITHE Ah Z
45 400-19200 CHUCK OPEN SENSOR ASSY FeIIMnEv$I3 1
4% SH-4030855-SN SCREW H3 T=8.0 I B3 L=E 1
47 400-20926 CYLINDER_STOPPER IVE A 2
48 SH-6031202-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 WHITHE b 4
48 WP-0320500-8D M3 WASHER LYk M3 4
50 400-20928 DIFFERERTIAL M _B_GUIDE N UMBH £ 1
51 400-0429Y STOPPER_PIN ARIRN-EY Z
52 SK-6051000-SP SCREW v73¥" M5 L=10 2
53 400-20937 X_FEED_SHAFT Xi295 7 1
54 SH-8040412-TP SET SCREW 4 L=4 PARY 2
55 400-20939 ASSY _DIFFERENTIAL MB_ARM R ¥ UY5 MB R 3 1
56 SH-604T002-TP SCREW M4 L=T0 UIA7Y7E W M4X0. 7 L=10 Z
57 400-20943 ASSY DIFFERENTIAL M_B_ARM I ¥ 997 MB L 73 1
58 SH-6041002-TP SCREW M4 L=10 uyHITIE Ab W4X0.7 L=10 2
59 PA-0801501-A0 AIR CYLINDER Iyyysa 2
60 400-19185 CHUCK HOR SWITCH ASSY Fy27 R4 {SWI3 1
671 A06-T9196 CHUCK VER SWITCH ASSY FACHING R LE T
62 PJ-3040203-01 ELBOW by 7 2
83 400-20934 TURN_CYLINDER_SPACER M7V 28 -3 2
64 SL-8032542-TN SCREW ¥ 0 RN THE bk 4
65 PJ-3050200-01 T-JOINT e Vi 2
66 BT-0T80TUT-EB TUBE HOSE Fa-7 T
67 SH-6032002-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=20 k273 4 M3X0.5 L=20 2
68 PA-1002010-A0 AIR CYLINDER 2 4 1
69 B1632-180-000 FEED ADJUSTING JOINT A7VFI-Y ¥ v 1
70 PJ-3040203-01 ELBOW iE 2
71 SH-60320UZ-TP SCREW H3XU0.5 L=20 uyh77FE WT R3K0. 5 L=20 2
72 400-20922 CYLINDER_KNUCKLE IV Fyoh 2
73 400-20923 CYLINDER_LINK P2 2
74 5D-0400606-TP SHOULDER SCREW ¥ Vx> D=4 H=5 2
75 SD-0600208-TP SHOULDER SCREW vz D=6 H=2 2
76 400-20938 TURN_OVER_LTRK_UPPER PES Z eI Z
77 3D-90600328-TP SHOULDER SCREW 2 Vxy D=6 H=3.2 2
78 400-20935 TURN_OVER_LINK_LOWER IEIFIYY 2
79 SD-0600208-TP SHOULDER SCREW 22y D=6 H=2 4
80 PJ-0460390-03 ELBOW IhEF 2
81 40020946 STOPPER_HOOK_A AN =TITE T
82 400-20947 STOPPER_HOOK_B Abyn -734B 1
83 400-20948 HOOK_ADJUST Faye{s 4 1
84 400-20949 STOPPER _BASE AbYN -NYFR 4 1
85 £3018-721-000 SPRING STUD & A7 V7 REyh A 1
85 NH-603000T-SC NUT M3 OPR7FIF W3K0.5 1% T
87 SD-0600208-TP SHOULDER SCREW a3y D=6 H=2 1
88 PS-0200062-KH SPRING PIN 2X6 A7 VU7 vy 2X6 1
89 SH-6030500-8N SCREW M3 L=5 Y737 M3 L=5 2
90 SH-4030455-SH SCREW FAT 33y M3 L=4 2
9T D3067-180G-500 SPRING PRI T
92 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 L7 4 % 3.2X7X0.5 2

~ 924 —



YELx—O
SLNANOJWNOD ¥AdVO'T 1



CF O MO PARTNO. DESGRIPTION T S oy
1 400-0199¢6 GEAR_BOX o-5 h & 4 1
Z SL-6062092-TN  SCREW M6 L=20 ¥ U RXIBI7HE b 2
3 3D-1001526-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 2 v%¥ D=10 H=15,2 1
4 400-19208 LOADER MOTOR ASSY o-& £-473 1
5 i SH-6041402-TP  SCREW M4 L=14 A7 Wb M4 4
b * 406-20958 GEAR A ¥ YA 1
7 SH-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 AR M6 L=8 2
8 5B-4080001-00  BEARING amh” 9 1oy 3
9 400-19194 LOADER SENSOR ASSY -2 5 yrvev¥s 1

10 SM-4030855-SN  SCREW M3 L=8.0 FN Y M3 L=8 1

Il 400-20976 LOADER_SENSOR_PLATE I-5 -ts¥-nv 1

12 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT B0 ZI%aIh7HE b 2

13 SM-1030501-3C  SCREW M3 L=5 #5137 M3 L=5 2

14 ¥ 400-20959 GEAR_B ¥ YB 1

15 SM-8060812-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 ARy M6 L=8 2

16 112-72408 THRUST COLLAR A7) Un T~ 232 0 2

17 169-92604 THRUST WASHER RIAMIYIY 4

18 400-20966 ASSY CARRIER_ARM_A NIYYYF AIR 1

19 400-20975 CONNECTING_LINK s Vi 1

20 406-20978 SCREW_PIN ey 1

21 400-20973 ADJUSTING_METAL Faveyiin 1

22 SM-8050512-TP  SCREW PA%Y" M5 L=5 2

23 4006-20970 ASSY CARRIER_ARM_B MIIYYF BIZ 1

24 CS-0800971-TP  THRUST COLLAR D=8 W=9 Z7AMA7- D=8 W=9 2

25 SH-8050512-TP  SCREW PARY" M5 L=5 4

26 NM-6050001-SP  NUT M5 %757 h M5%X0.8 132 1

27 SD-0800327-TP  SHOULDER SCREW 5 viy" D=8 H=3.2 2

28 400-20963 ASSY CARRIER_LINK NG I3 1

23 400-20974 ADJUSTING_BOSS FaveyE 7 1

30 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER M4 LI A R ah Avh M4 2

31 SM-6040602-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 YAy FE b M4X0.7 L=6 2

32 400-20977 BUTTON_CARRIER_BASE ¥ avnyyos 4 1.

33% 178-57400 BUTTON CARRIER ¥ A%YI7 H 1

34 400-20979 CARRIER_SET_SCREW NIUN B AN 1

35% SM-6850350-TP  FLAT SCREW (o2 2

36 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VAV 1

37 WP-05631000-SD  WASHER M5 YI¥ O % ah Ak M 1

38 178-58606 BUTTON CARRIER FAVEYIT T 1

39 CM-3002000-01  ATTENTION SEAL e gH Fav4¥-n(16) 1

40 400-20980 CARRIER_BASE_COVER NSIGE AN - 1

- 26 —



- 1%~

- |
i |
x / <

; 5

\
\

iy
R 4

«©
w0

L———— -
T
@
%]

LQ_—@/

N

YL ¢ g
SLNANOJINOD X0d TOYLNOD ‘ST



REF.NC _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO. DESCRIPTION } [ S Oty
1 406-03451 CONTROL BOX V-4 993 1
2 400-03452 CONTROL BOX FRONT COVER IVMB-RE PRIV A - 1
3 400-03453 CONTROL BOX REAR COVER IVhO-RE IRITIN - 1
4 SL-4040891-5C SCREW ¥4 L=8 U % S I3 M4 L=8 5

5 SL-4040891-SC SCREW ¥4 L=8 ¥ ¥ % I a3 M4 L=8 4
~276- NG PLETE 5 YIVE 97ANIIIAS I
7 SH-6083002-TN SCREW M8 L=30 UYHI7HE A} N8 L=30 4
8 WS-0820002-KR SPRING WASHER, N8 M3 T 2 8.2X15.4X2 4
3 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 IR I ETA M8 8
10 NE-6080001-SC NUT M8X1.25 oyhsyh M8 132 3
T BAZ05-46T-000 WASHER T % q
12 400-00012 MAIN PCB A ASSY MAINgS VAPR 1
i3 SE-4040881-3C SCREW M4 L=8 I 9% P03 M4 L=8 7
14 466-00029 SBC PCB A ASS'Y SDC ¥n° ¥ A3 1
15 8E-4040881-8C SCREW M4 L=8 30 3% IR M4 L-8 10
T5 05 4U0-0005% FLT-T PCB & ASS"Y FLT-T 377y A7% T
17 06 430-00046 FLT-S PCB A ASS’Y FLT-S 38 v AJ3 1
i8 SL-4040881-5C SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ U 3% a0 33 M4 L=§ 6
13 HX-0033900-00 STUD I A -y 8
20 NE-3040520-5C NUT M4 7777 I%tah M4 6
Z1 45005401 FAN MOTOR ASS”Y T7A-R=FI 2
22 Hi-0004800- 10 FINGER GUARD TAVH = -} 1
23 SL-4043591-5C SCREW P W 1Y 4
24 Nl-3040520-SC NUT ¥4 739 Y5ivh A 4
25 SL-4033081-5C SCREW M3 L=30 Fn° 139 €A M3X0.5 L=30 4
7% 300-05404 FAN MOTOR BRACKET TT9— AT 359F T
7 SL-4040881-5C SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ 3% Fa 33y M4 L=8 2
28 HX-0040700-00 BUSH 7 992 1
29 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE 3-V hAfR 1
30 SL-4041091-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FA" 237 BAZ MAXO.7 L=10 2
3T 05 A00-0539T1 POWER CORD 3P ASSY FINT 95 vI-F3PIR T
32 02 400-05392 POWER CORD 1P ASS'Y 7 Y995 vh va-p 1PI3 1
33 03 400-05388 POWER CORD 1P220V ASSY ¥ va-he 1P220V23 1
34 HX-0041000-CA STRAIN RELIEF BUSHING AN =Y9-77" y3v) 1
35 07 400-05393 FLT-SDC CORD P ASS'Y FLT-SDC 13-} P73 1
75 406-05394 FLT-SPC CORD 5 ASS"Y FLT-SIC 5-F 7% T
37 409-05395 SDC-MAIR CORD P ASS'Y SDC-MALN 3-}* PJ3 1
38 400-05396 SDC-MAIN CORD S ASS'Y SDC-MAIN 1-} 573 1
39 400-05980 PEDAL SENSOR UNIT A ASM. AT REVE-223 IR 1
49 400-05981 SENSOR FITTING PLATE A ASH. A RRY3-RTIN VAZS (1
I Z00-05987 PEDAL SENSOR & ASH. NF YIRS m
42 HA006-461-000 SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE LY=L (1)
43 EA-9500B01-G0 CABLE BAND TS (1)
44 M4001-461-000 PEDAL SENSOR BASE ACX RS- 4 (€3]
45 ¥4002-461-000 PEDAL LEVER ESE W 7. (1)
5 WAUDA-36T-000 PEDAL RING INE 7 43
47 ¥4005-461-000 YOLUME LINK 5 Ya-A§vy (1)
43 ¥2010-110-000 ADJUST NUT TIHIYTY FI-LIIR (2)
49 ¥4007-351-000 FRONT SPRING YI7In 3 (0
50 H4008-351-000-A SPRING SHAFT A N3V A (0
51 M40T2Z-35T-000 ADJUST SCREW IINTITYIFINELET” [€))
52 SE-4030801-SF SCREW M3X0.5 L<§ FA°I3Y M3X0.5 L=8 %))
53 $4-8040802-TP SCREW M4X8 MAYY M4XO0.T L=8 (2)
54 S$V-4030601-SR SCREW M3 L=6 ¥ IR VY (2)
55 M4011-351-000 SPRING B IHIIN 3B (2)
55 WA009-351-000-K SPRING SHAFT B N ) OF
57 400-21048 PEDAL SENSOR JOINT CORD ASSY A8 BRVIFadI{a-) 9% 1
58 SL-4041681-SF SCREW M4 L=16 FA° 12y €A M4 L=16 3
59 HX-0018800-0D BUSH 7"y 1
G0 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 B 3% FA a3 M4 L=8 1
gl HX-0051100-00 WIRE SADDLE V2SI 3
62 E9607-603-000 STICKER (SMALL) 2779 (33-) 2
63 07 400-15603 RATING LABEL (BLANK) FBIMNY(T 590) 1
64 02 400-13870 CE RATING LABEL(BLANK) FIIAMAVCET 397 1
65 E9567-319-000 EARTH MARK 7- 3-7 1
65 G2 CE-Z001000-0T PE ¥ARK TABEL PEN-JT-F T
67 400-03458 MASK SEAL YAPI-h 10
68 02 HY-0024600-00 CORES IEHAMIYT 1
63 02 SL-4041081-SC SCREW M4 L=10 FATIRY EAZ M4 L=10 1
70 02 400-12038 REACTOR CORD ASSY ¥7783-} 93 1
7T 07 SL-E0ATOIT=5C SCREW W2 L=10 Fr T3y %X WAXD 7 L=T0 7
73 406-05385 ACCESSORIE PARTS A ASH. 7Y PRvArR 1
73 M3004-511-00A VOLTAGE INDICATKON CARD,A 7 V7Y va9y 7 A (D
74 RF-0013031-58 FUSE 3.15A 250V REF. NO.112 va-7 (3.154) (1)
5 HF-0030002-00 FUSE 24 (220/240V) VIE Y v (1)
ki3 HIF-0013050-P0 FUSE 5A t1-77 A [§3)]
77 229-58458 CONNECTING ROD ASM. B LYIYE ¥B(73) (1)
78 MA-0115320-00 STAPLE 2797 A (3)
79 SK-3512001-SE WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=20 YAES39" D=5.1 L=20 ()
80 MTS-HI100003 BOLT €5 }I9rE Ab (2)
8T SE-5084002-TN SCREW W8 L=40 W37 FE IF M8 L=40 oY)
82 We-0852086-SC WASHER M8 Y F (2
83 WP-0841601-SC WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 3 HF I VAL M8 (€3]
84 WS-0820002-KR SPRING WASHER, K8 M F 3 8.2K15,4X2 (3
85 Ni-6080002-5C NUT M8 BYHI3Yh M8 22 (2)
88 [1)] HSUT7-580-040 POWER CABLE ASN. F I -7 1
87 02 400-05390 JE POWER CABLE ASH JE 5 Y9 vh-7 193 1
88 03 ¥9024-580-040 POWER CABLE ASM., 100V FUF vE-7 ) 100V3Rs3 1
89 04 M9035-580-040 POWER SOURCE CORD ASH. 100V395° V5" va-}* 73 1
90 04 N9034-580-040 GROUND CORD ASH. 100V397-73-}* 43 1
91 07 HA-004Z500-00 SWITCH ¥ I
92 0I  BME-03200000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL 7 VTIRayy y- 399200V 1
a3 04  BME-01100000 VOLTAGE INDICATION SEAL 7 YTIRaYY I-b AY9100V 1
94 05 CE-3001004-01 LABEL 3 (LARGE) 3V 53598 AR 1) 1
95 01 CH-3004007-01 VOLTAGE CAUTION LABEL 7 YTIF0II-h 1
% 06 CE-3004006-01 VOLTAGE TAUTION LABEL 7 IVIFaTF 1
97 96 CE-3001000-03 VOLTAGE WARNING LABEL(25) i

NOTE (3E82)

01....FOR EXPORT/USE IN JAPAN(3¢)

02....FOR CE

03....FOR EXPORT(1 ¢ )

04....FOR USE IN JAPAN(1¢ 100V)

05....FOR EXPORT/USE IN JAPAN(3¢ ),
USE IN JAPAN(1¢ 100V)

06....FOR CE EXPORT(1¢)

07....FOR EXPORT/USE IN JAPAN(3¢),
USE 1N JAPAN(1 ¢ 100V),
EXPORT(1¢ )

— 28 —

¥yv5 vpr{ary-h(25)
WML/BAM(30)
CEM

witi(le)
HAM(1¢100V)
Wl/HAEGe),
HAM(1¢100V)
CE.8difE(14)
Wi/HAGe),
H4(19100V),
BHAle)



..68_

\ \”

L

/ -

A

=

A

e LGV

SLNINOJNOD TINVd NOLLVdHdO 91



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. . DESCRIPTION ____ _____] LS S DA Qty
1 400-09941 IP-200D ASSY 1P-200D73(AMB) 1
2 400-00131 NAME PLATE ANy (1)
3 400-00132 OPERATION PANEL F FN V=Yayn XAF (1)
4 400-00133 INSERT NUT Fyh (8)
5 A3906-010-000 TOUCH PANEL AyEne XN (1)
6 400-00134 TTP_H_FELT TTP H7zl}b (2)
7 400-00135 TTP_V_FELT TTP V7zih (2)
& 400-00136 KEY SHEET ¥} (1
g 400-00137 LCD BASE PLATE LCDA® 244 (N

10 400-00138 BOTHSIDES TAPE -7 (3)
11 A3950-010-0A0 LCD IXyayy (27 b4 (D)
12 SL-4030691-SC  SCREW M3X6 FAT2%Y thX M3X0.5 L=6 (4)
13 400-00139 STUD Ay (6)
14 400-00140 ISOLATION SHEET I-p (1)
15 TA-0550604-R0  RUBBER PLUG ALY (1)
i6 400-00141 OPERATION PANEL R I b-Yayne 3IR (D
17 400-00142 SK_COVER SMpn: - (n
18 400-00143 SERIAL COVER V7 NHN - (1)
19 400-00144 OPERATION PANEL MAGNET L ENRESEVINS A 2/ $2 N (1)
20 SL-4030881-SC  SCREW M3X8 FAT %Y bAR M3X0.5 L=8 (4)
21 400-00146 LCD CABLE ASS’Y LCDF-7" W3 [€))
22 400-00148 PANEL PCB A ASS’Y N FVEN VAS (n
23 M1017-580-0A0  OPERATION BOX FIXED PLATE ASM. AL IMISVEEC VR 1

24 SK-3413201-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=32 IVEZEY D=4.1 L=32 2

~30 -



=
iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 2428 =
1]
. . | . @ =
~ > bt -~ W =
P > N SDCEECE | | NTREE m m
o o = ] s p=
z o n_u FLT-SDCa-Kpd [N oy o o3 oy | o lo63 O
j ol_qu\'T ¢ T _ 5 gl 6P (.ITIIUDU%?-& M o
AC | k * 149 16P 16P ]
S ¥ 1P SDC-BAINI-FPA f BAIN-INTO~FAE %z.m.m ne W
o ! L — —1 - — — Bl 6 VEYTE-58 )]
LT voova nDulg i o L o —
Ty 72 & © (CH3% | @ GhaT 5
- ey UTIsa-Fa £ _ _ &l ep é«wﬁm-wm
- - 3oF | ,.%E:z INT3-FBE S0 & (@)
_ _ 2 5p s0p A 40P bl et L 6P .|||.<ml.|/DU gEEyE-58 o
| FLT-8DCa-FS8 SDC-UAIND-FSE _ no o
e - I N i - RS
6p iE-28
* 20P | | 20P & Q
| _ MAIN-INYI-FCA =z
m L r — 53 ll./ﬂ'%'”DU»me.wn b=
| “ o_o O cue7 - Z
gl ep f 6P [ 6P o-9€-58 r
_ i HAIN-INT3-FDA AN w
w _ | m_ 20 veH
[« | Al )
3-8 4=}
P4 o _ 1P-20008 — .
& | zzI“98 g 9p JTAG| 6P | B | 2 e v-ss344
o | - _ o o
_ BAm Wﬁ @ - S - o L iy T M
S 4p 2p L'F... —
“ I79E-5k “ o ® & L/ﬁ LEDEER
_ o o o Haca s e IR ] 0 RAE R
_lr_ e | o e b v CHE £
_ prrech Ez«.ﬁiamulmﬁw_m gl 20 v @ T I - W o ap el v RO TRAC Y YE
U RIpUHE ! _ L g5 3P = s o
77uE-58 a2 £
!!!!!!!!!!! i s
S - oy I | TELRSHE 5 W & i ap pr————— & v gy bRAE Y YR
TrIVE-ITH _ o o
N | | remmsia A |5 @ & | 2089 Ban 98
ey o | X3 -
2 f P - -
. w pEzdy7RE | — | 9ySTEAS HE L 3 [ 3| ] gamAe Y
p
2 | 2 ! suEE 48 T R #ECOAMALYYE
2Y$ wd Fry ¥ 1) 3P |8 3P — 3
1:TEIR g enior | | 5 i
2 SuymEs [ & {1+ : 5 |@ 34p A i @ cuez PHEG P ouge 0
3:svsmm _ H e I gnwwaa-ve _ T U e T Y 3 % G- 9RAEYHE
S HRA(AS ) TH | - | y-s25 NATA
5 BEA{ T) L e A LEET - FEOONEE 1 BHI02 sma $81-F&8 gngs @
| biFevommz O ERTTPEPURE R S S— Y Emﬁﬁ@“f%x—; T...Eﬂx:mu Ml le & e iiﬂwuﬂlwﬁgizéfﬁg ~BEkaL 97
T Fra Bl [ | B, 6P |REHTH | ~BRtsy a
B FvusEE  H ‘ [ ~ w o #EI-FE PO
9: T8 L & i i o U TR SO —— 2
10 SoeEl H & RN L !
11 BEAL i B - —
EXE AT H T sgse
13 ER S e M,_w -
V4 :hEY L |Haa-Fg REGBHEI~ VE
i5:zybRIyY  TH
16 5
ii: L




REF.HO _ _NOTE ___PARTNO, . DESCRIPTILON ____ _____ L S S Aty
1 400-19202 NEEDLE SWING MOTOR M7YIE-3 1
Z 400-19203 LOWER FEED MOTOR ASSY YA7Yy5e-273 1
3 400-19204 UPPER FEED MOTOR ASSY YA)U9Ie-443 1
4 400-19205 DIF FEED MOTOR ASSY b0 VRES VA 1
5 400-19206 PRESS MOTOR ASSY AfrE-473 1
] 400-19207 THREAD HOTOR ASSY M7 V-3 1
7 400-19208 LOADER MOTOR ASSY -4 £-473 1
g 400-20700 VCH B AR hE-4 1
9 400-19209 LIGHT MARKING PROJECTOR =¥ 74b 1

10 400-19209 LIGHT MARKING PROJECTOR =%v7" 74}b 1
11 400-18377 LED PCB ASSY LED¥n Y723 I
iz 400-19188 NEEDLE SWING SENSOR ASSY N7 uFRY IR 1
i3 400-19189 LOWER FEED SENSOR ASSY YAIU955 v5vev i3 1
14 400-19190 JPPER FEED SENSOR ASSY YAI9osy ¥y 1
15 400-19191 DIF FEED SENSOR ASSY VI VA AP RAYS VA 1
16 200-19192 PRESS SENSOR™ASSY T iR 1
17 400-19193 THREAD SENSOR ASSY R AR AP a 5 Ve 1
18 400-19194 LOADER SENSOR ASSY -85 vivev§r3 1
19 320-02354 SWITCH ASM. 157" ATALIFIL 1
20 400-21152 LOADER MOTOR JOINT CORD ASSY -3 -Afapy{a-} 73 1
21 406-21154 VCH JOINT CORD ASSY VCHF297{1-F 7% T
22 400-21153 LOADER SENSOR JOINT CORD ASSY -4 ¥vifayr{a-b 43 1
23 400~12836 PAUSE SWITCH JOINT CORD ASSY AFY FAIA{yFFa9r{a-} I3 1
24 400-12197 INT PCB ASSY INTYN ¥73 1
25 400-00079 HMAIN-INT CORD A ASSY MAIN-INTI-}" A23 1
26 400-00080 HAIN-INT CORD B ASSY MAIR-INTI-}V" B73 1
27 400-00082 MAIN-INT CORD C ASSY MAIN-INT2-}" €73 1
28 400-00084 MAIN-INT CORD D ASSY MAIN-INT2-}° D73 1
29 400-09941 1P-200D_ASSY 1P-200D73(AMB) 1
30 400-19195 CHUCK HOR SWITCH ASSY FYyIA{MSHI 1
3T 400-T9196 CHUCK VER SWITCH ASSY FryInyryS I
32 400-19197 FEED UP SWITCH ASSY PLIE A VPEVN VA 1
33 4006-19198 FEED DOWN SWITCH ASSY TR AHIISWIX 1
34 400-19199 TONGUE OPEN SWITCH ASSY By IHAMSWIX 1
35 400-19200 CHUCK OPEN SENSOR ASSY Fro TV 1
36 400-1920T SAFETY SWITCH ASSY T VA{IFIR T
37 400-22474 THERMISTOR ASSY $-37873 i
38 05 400-12832 CONTROL BOX A ASSY 7 UIUE yIAAI3 1
39 G2 400-12833 CONTROL BOX B ASSY 7 YY9E yIABII 1
40 04 400-12834 CONTROL BOX C ASSY 7 VI 9IACH3 1
41 400-0540T FAN MOTOR ASS™Y T7re-5-73 (2}
42 400-00012 MAIN PCB A ASSY MAINEN VAZ3 (n
43 400-05395 SDC-MAIN CORD P ASS’Y SDC-MAIN 1~} P73 (1)
44 400-05396 SDC-MAIN CORD S ASS’Y SDC-MAIN 1-}* 873 (1)
45 400-21048 PEDAL SENSOR JOINT CORD ASSY A& ARV §Fayi{a-b 23 n
46 400-05980 PEDAL SENSOR UNIT A ASM. e YV [€))
47 400-00085 PRESS GAUGE JOINT CORD ASSY 77Ya0r{Fa95 {31 43 (1)
48 400-23271 SDC PCB C ASSY SDC¥A" ¥Cr3 (n
49 07 400-05393 FLT-SDC CORD P ASS’Y FLT-8BC 3~} P/3 (1)
50 02 400-12038 REACTOR CORD ASSY Y7783-}" 73 (1)
51 400-05394 FLT-SDC CORD S ASS"Y FLT-S0C 3-F §7% (1)
52 05 406-00056 FLT-T PCB A ASS'Y FLT-T 30 v AJ3 (1
53 06 400-00046 FLT-S PCB A ASS'Y FLT-S ¥n v AJ3 n
54 05 400-05391 POWER CORD 3P ASSY TV Uy va-y 3PIR 1
55 02 400-05392 POWER CORD 1P ASS'Y FUYRE vh va- 1Pg3 1
56 04 406-05388 POWER CORD TPZ20V ASSY XN ya-3 IP220V73 1
57 04 19024-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. , 100V 7Yy uE-7 h 100Vans3 1
58 02 400-05390 JE POWER CABLE ASM JE ¥ ¥y vh-7" M3 i
59 01 H9017-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASH. 7Y -7 MR 1
60 03 19035-580-0A0 POWER SOURCE CORD ASH. 100Vayy ¥r va-p 13 i
(3] 03 M9034-580-0A0 GROUND CORDASK, 100V3y7-23-1 73 1
62 400-03470 AC SERVO MOTOR AC SERVO MOTOR 1
63 400-21177 KNEE SWITCH FULL ASSY ¥ 2eFIIII 1
64 400-19187 FILTER REGULATOR TLRAVE ab-4 1
65 400-19236 AIR VALVE JOINT CORD ASSY T UV A yFayi{a-b 3 1
66 400-19210 ATR VALVE CORD ASSY 7YY ATYI-RR 1
67 400-22475 THERMISTOR JOINT CORD ASSY $-3A5F 297 13-b 73 1
68 08 400-29422 PEDAL RELAY CORD ASSY AR RFavr{a-b 73 1
HOTE (¥32) 01....FOR EXPORT/USE IN JAPAN Wil /HAH
(3 ¢ 200~240V) (3 ¢ 200~240V)
02....FOR CE(1¢230V) CEAI(1¢230V)
03....FOR USE IN JAPAN(I ¢ 100V) HAA (14 100V)

04....FOR EXPORT(1 ¢ 200~ 240V)
05....FOR EXPORT/USE IR JAPAN
(3 ¢200~240V),
USE IN JAPAN(1 ¢ 100V)
06....FOR CE(1¢230V),
EXPORT(1 ¢ 200~240V)
07....FOR EXPORT/USE IN JAPAN
(3¢ 200~240V),
USE IN JAPAN(1 ¢ 100V),
EXPORT(1 ¢ 200~240V)
08....0PTIONAL PARTS

- 32 -

iR (1 ¢ 200~240V)
Wi/ Ak

(3¢ 200~240V),
HAR(14100V)
CE{1¢230V),

WA A6 200~240V)
W/ Ak

(3¢ 200~240V),
BA(1 ¢ 100V),
@ A (1 ¢ 200~240V)
FTva &



~ g8 -

(1) HEEwEN

(1) SLNENOJIWOD 1¥Vd JIF0SSTIOV 81



REF. RO _NOTE __ _PARTNO. . _____ BPESCRIPTION _________. LI T S Qty
| 400-21009 ARM_STAY M7t 25448 1
2 SHM-6086002-TP  SCREW uIHI7FE b 3
3 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 (% 2 MV SEY M3 8 3
4 WS-0820002-XN  SPRING WASHER M8 N3 b i M8 3
5 170-07402 NUT 443739 3
6 400-21008 ARM STAY SHAFT M7 Ay 7 1
7 SM-8050612-TP  SCREW M5X6 M3¥ M5X0.8 L=6 2
8 141-01208 HEAD SUPPORT BAR ISV S At W) 1
9 406-21177 KNEE SWITCH FULL ASSY v¥ 4y FYYI3 1

10 400-21176 KNEE SWITCH ASSY b Z{yFI3 (n
11 MAT-80230700 KNEE SWITCH SUPPORT BASE AMYF Iy & 4 (T002) 2)
12 MAT-80231700 DRIVING BAR, T002 IF I¥ 95 (T002) (n
13 MAT-80232T00 KNEE SWITCH SUPPORT PLATE Ly Z24IF MNIYI4A (n
14 SS-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 vI%y° 15/64-28 L=11.5 (4)
15 58-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 L35y 11/64-40 L=14 (2)
16 SS-7110710-SL SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.0 eIy 11/64-40 L=7 4)
17 WP-0480856-SP  WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 ¥ % 4.8%X8.4X0.8 (4)
18 SK-3514000-SC WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=40 IhEZ2Y" D=5.1 L=40 2
19 MAO-11532000 CORD STAPLE I-b AFITR 1

20 FA-9500801-00  CABLE BAND VAVENAN 3

21 B8171-223-C60 RUBBER ABSORBER FUYVIT AB I

22 PH-0400284-30  PIN 4.0X28 A{1-¢° v 4.0%28 2

23 178-48458 BUTTON TRAY ASM. Favary 543 1

24 * SM-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 nYH77+% M M6 L=12 1

25 * 400-33635 BUTTON TRAY BASE B A 544 1

26 SK-3412000-SC  WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 E72Y D=4.1 L=20 2

27 400-21910 ASSY SAFETY PLATE b3 i T 1

28 139-43105 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE Tve Y 70 b=b YA (N

29 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 mIhsFIh 11/64-40 n

30 WP-0740516-5P  WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 ¥ bk 7.4X11.8%0.5 (1

31 178-11803 SAFETY PLATE 7V VT bV-F m

32 * 260-37101 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE AV TEINS DL 2 A ¢ (n

33 139-43204 SAFETY PLATE RETURN SPRING vy 7U-h M I % (1)

34 S85-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FAT %Y 11/64-40 L=T {(2)

35 SD-0601021-SP  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=10.2 2 viy D=6 H=10.2 (n

36 PS-0200062-XH  SPRING PIN 2X6 A7V ey 2XK6 8

37 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 k7% A % 4.5X10X0.8 (2)

38 SK~4040655-SP  SCREW M4 L=6 FAT 2Ry M4 L=6 1

39 400-21012 LARGE_GAUGE 4y - 1

40 i 400-20773 UNDER_PLATE GUIDE € Yy Ahyn - 4 C 1

41 400-20932 NAIL CRAMP SMALL B IAYIY 2

42 400-20930 NAIL CRAMP LARGE A YL 2

43 400-24295 ASSY UNDER PLATE SPACER A Byt Apyn —AN° —$ATZ 1

44 55-2060210-3P  SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 D%y 3/32-56 L=2.3 2

45 400-00085 PRESS GAUGE JOINT CORD ASSY 7¥Vary{Favh4a-p 73 1

46 HSH-3AAN1400 NEEDLE SMX332EXTLG-NY #14 NYSMX332EXTLG-NY #14 10

47 400-21011 SMALL_GAUGE bEVUMES o 1

48 400-21006 FINGER_GUARD MAD MENN 1

49 400-21015 ASSY BUTTON HOLDER L Az397(T Ay FAV IR 1

50 E2076-721-000  BU HAND KNOB BUAVY /7 (2)

51 SM-0030301-SN  SCREW MAZYT M3 L=3 (4)

52 400-20877 HOLDER PIN VUEE iV (2)

53 400-20879 HOLDER PLATE B {48 (1

54 400-20882 HOLDER BASE T avEy &4 (n

55 400-20878 HOLDER PLATE A Y1 HA (1

56 NM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 Y7 FY) M3X0.5 132 2)

57 400-20880 HOLDER_GUIDE A B AVOrE¥IA (1N

58 400-20881 HOLDER GUIDE B 3 AV 9r¥¥IB (1)

— 34 —



_g'g.—.

I (LGhL LIy 1TI00S  10-0025608-rd 8%
I RALGK ONd  00-01000S6-Xd L2
50 LT FENL TANIA  99-10S0080-L9 9z
I ~FERYTThGY 331 ddI1d  10-0080S0€-rd %
I AYTT T p/11dX8 NOINQ MOETY  T10-2S80%08-rd v
I RAL4K 90Td  00-0100056-Xd €%
[ SR ZAR W7 V4 HONTYM MTADS ZOTIG-8T1 7%
z 02=T 8 ¥=0 .LLL3A 0Z=T G v=0 MTMOS Q00M  dS-100757E-4S 12
i GAE L LIANOVH 00062110~V 07
I L= q9YNH £1012-00% 61
I 54T SAEYHL JOLVINOTY ¥ILTIL L8161-00% 81
I A4 - ANVE ASOH  00-0010000-9d A
4 £ SEAGE) TEEELSL ATHSYM 70080-0LI 91
i T4 8R \&£4f4n 8 LON  dS-T000809-MN g1
I ¥ gsttén 1709 NOOXVIH  dS-£25.806-KS I
I {634 2 SYIZTIML  000-¥08-70764 er
I Y4 448 F0A% AT WSV HONTIM QIJVHS-T  OV0-911-10169 71
I TIXVL (F )£ £ LGB TIXPT HONTHM Z0L¥E-092 * I
I EIX0T £ CIY0T HONI¥M  VOV-000-E£%01[ 01
1 (-EL){ NY £ .4-Ef (0TX6) HONFMM  000-Z10-S116d 6
I (1°8XT°L) £ MY £ 4-E( (I'8 X 1°4) HONTIM  000-Z.E-£¥169 8
I 9XG £ NLE 4-Ef 9¥S HONTNM QHONZ-TT4R00  000-1S1-Z01$D L
I - by YIAING  000-06%-10164 9
I (GEL)- & TIVHS ‘YIATNT MTYDS $02££-677 g
I (Grf)- Mb& TTAAIN YIATIA MIYDS S01£€-627 p
1 (b &)~ Mbe F9UVT YTATIA MIADS 900€£-622 £
I {~£ AEL-¥ELAY TATAM 133HS NOTLVWIOINI ITIM  10-Z00[003-KD z
1 9~ VUAKGL S3{4 v 9 ¥9A00 ASION 00526-291 I
w7 P S T NOTILd1¥0844 ) ON [MVd  WION  ON “dm
U ¥l
; ;—L Z2-¢ez2
g8a¢
@—-9 2z
e

Lind

=

188

6

3

b

(2) HEEEE
(2) SLNENOJNOD L8Vd ATI0SSAIOV 61



20. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
ARILEBER

REF. NO

NOTE

EF.NO _ NOTE = PARTNO. ~__  DESCRILIPTION _ ___ _ _____% _v_ 4 4 _______ Qty
1 260-08359 THREAD STAND ASM. 1MFYIF(73) 1
2 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER AMaFF v(v1) (1
3 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER LV EFE 7(I%) (1)
4 260-08300 THREAD STAND HOLDER PLATE AL (1
5 260-08409 THREAD RAISING THREAD GUIDE A AMFANT VI (A) (N
6 226-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT IV ETH 9% 57 €}
7 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP {MaFE vk 17 A (nH
8 229-31000 SPOOL PIN NV (1
9 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION AN XI5 Y 5UyYay (1

10 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINFR FANE YNNG (n

Tl WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 (S 2)

12 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 ayh7HYh M16X1.5 1ya (3)

13 260-08557 SPOOL REST BRACKET ASM. ANFITR 4 (4D% vAY) I3 (n

14 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FaT 23y M5 L=14 (2)

15 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 uyhrFh M5 (2

16 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 uyhIFIh UMb (1)

17 S¥-9061080-SE  SCREW M6 L=10 oyhsE bh M6 L=10 (H

18 SM-9050813-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 myHsE bh M5X0.8 L=8 (1)

19 WP-0520656-SA  WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 Y59 b % 5.2X9.5X0.6 (D)

20 WS-05106002-KN  SPRING WASHER NEP % 5.1X9.2X1.3 (1)

21 WS-0521010-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.2X8.2X1 NI b % 5.2X8.2X1 6}

22 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE {h3¥F (n

- 36 —



- LE -

_w_____T__M*____J

=

(=) (1) WBAELLK

(ITEVI) (1) SLININOJWOD NOLLJO 18



REF. N0 = NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ A T | Qty

1 400-20990 TABLE F=7" R 1

2 MAO-11108N0C0 PEDAL SWITCH FRAME BOLT FIMIYEA 4 B b 4

3 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER (5220 M I3 M 20 '] 4
4 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 NI R M6 4

5 NM-6060001-SC  NUT M6 uyhrIvh M6 132 4

& 111-55108 DRAWER Ly 1

7 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPQRT LER Y $9z 2

8 SE-3311600-SC  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 YAE73Y° D=3.1 L=16 6

g D8204-555-D00  DRAWER STOPPER LR YARIN - 1
10 141-91951 T-STAND COMPL, TP I5yT ¥ 1
i1 B&101-210-AAB  UPPER STAND ASH. VIV 7YY (N
12 141-18152 UPPER STAND ASM.,RIGHT YIXYIFYT 9(3X) (n
13 B8105-210~AAA  STAND ASM. JFI9EYI Y (n
14 141-18251 STAND ASM.,RIGHT YFI95IT V(3% ) (n
15 111-58300 . STAND SIDE SUPPORT 1 YF2Y (1
16 111-53409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT IR IFay N
17 111-58607 RUBBER CAP M XA By (4)
18 170-07402 NUT A4H7F9h (2)
19 111-58516 UPPER STAND PLATE YUY T R A4 (2)
20 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT Sab NP SES15k Yy M AN (10)
21 128-17754 Z-STAND PEDAL ASH, 2% 739 A (Y3 ) (1N
23 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET YELL VALY (2)
23 B8153-771-000  PEDAL CONNECTING ROD INE S Vol (1)
24 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING VELL Syl A (2)
25 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 73R FagkIn Yy (n
26 GPF-060600A0 PEDAL ASM, NEAGYTY) (1)
27 SK-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 uyhrE Wb M6 L=12 (2)
28 WP-0671016-SE  WASHER 6.7X13X1 3% B % 6.7X13X1 (2)
29 WS-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 NMEP b R 6.2X11.4X1.2 (2)
30 SM-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 0yh7E bh M8 L=20 (2
31 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 5 # % 8.7X18X1.6 @)
32 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 NEF bk 8.6X15X1.4 (2)
33 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 nyhrFvr M8 (2)
34 B8150-210-000  CASTER F-7° WEY A4 (4)
35 NM-6120003-SE  NUT M12 uyhrIY M1i2 332 (4)
36 111-53506 STRUT AUXILIARY PLATE JEIF2Y KV afl (2)
37 SH-9086523-SE  HEXAGONAL BOLT nyh7E bh (2)
38 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 v5¥ % % 8.7X18X1.6 (2)
39 W5-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 N A % 8.6X15X1.4 (2)
40 178-71805 AUXILIARY TABLE 3 a5-7" 0 1
ai WP-0851846-SC  WASHER 8.5%22.0%1.8 t59 ¥ % 8.5X22X1.8 2
42 WS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 NI H R M8 2
43 NM-6080002-SC  NUT M8 nyEIFYe M8 2y 2
44 SH-6088002-TN  SCREW nyRITFE Wb 2
45 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 I R I VL M8 2
46 HX-0032600-0K DOME PLUG VI n -y 2



EX
sz ig

=5
ool » b
2o <
o o
@®
wlw|lew | ™
@ o | s - —
™ T
. a @
%) c
o (e (oD .'\“vlu. ‘ P,
—ina=in - N (g
ZQZ?ODIHG 2
= = s
elz|o| Tl |m|m|o s o0
B o
= 2= N
=3 o =
® & -
e2lale|leolw|lw|lw| ™ ° U:m
w | =]lolo e |~ = ~—
° £ h
. J e
-
vip |orlojois jo{s |o|s |o|» |[ofe I\rmu _m VHW
=lw|=|wl=jw|=faul=fu|=[n]|=]|n N e
VQ?#.VZ?OZDPBZBV«“G uwu
=
- °
-l T = ® -
f=- b4
x . a
- o ~
®
\ O I e
oo |~ = o]
e
oo jor|e {o|o L.S
03 PR g ey pong ey
. . s N
BOBDVDV#G
=g
=y w ) =] G = 2= s
B < w
e o P
@® L4
o |a|loaloles|s | s ok nuu
[ %) i (=] ©w & wd -
° e
. G
3
rlejriv |ovie loie el [o|e o] .b.nlb H“
o [ e foas fran {eor [Caa [ [0 fam fina [ o [0 o 00 N - =
B | Z?G.&ﬂ?%w%%ﬂﬂ%@ UHM
MW —~
BNy s o e | e RS =
m J o
X | = =
) =
® I..\-”v
Vilmleon L on b o ioam = s
/ @w |l wie || - = o
5 —
. @
o
Q-BD&GG:BQ-UQEU-B!&; gt
BT T I P I S I E O S

Mgy

a4
g NOLLOE ¥3ILNNOD
TH—2

V4L Grx-2

LHOTT SNIYAVE

(2) W IELLK

(2) SLNANOJINOD NOLLAO ‘2%




____________________________ DESCRLPTION _________% v % _4_ _______&ty
1 400-21018 LIGHT_STAY_OPTION -y FANAT-RT Y3y 1
2 SL-6040892-TH BOLT $ 0 FYRUIAITHE A 2
3 400-20995 LIGHT_BUSH X7 M % 1
4 SL-6040892-TH BOLT 0 FIXUIHITHE W 1
5 400-19209 LIGHT MARKING PROJECTOR ¥-3v7* 74} 1
[ SL-6042092-T SCREW W L=20 ¥ I 2I3uyRTE L 1
7 400-20809 COUNTER_BUTTON_FEED PLATE WrvaR ByIIRAFLYALR 1
8 4006-20815 COUNTER_BUTTON_PLATE B VORI VA2 o) 1
$ 400-20816 COUNTER_BUTTON_CLAKP L HOVEE LUINITVCR Y i

10 400-20817 COUNTER_BUTTON_CLAKP R BIVAR RVINITYIY 1
11 200-20807 ASSY_COUNTER_BUTTON_PLATE WIVEE BIRTHTS I
12 GPK-4700104B 3-PEDAL ASH. VISR X 1
13 179-74056 BUTTON SET PIN A ASM. ® ALY VA(SY) 1
14 179-74097 BUTTON SET PIN A B AVEIIE VA (n
15 179-74106 SET SPRING A BT YV A @)
I3 SH-4030401-5C SCREW H3%0.5 =4 FA 35 H3K0.5 L=4 1)
17 179-74254 BUTTON SET PIN B ASH. F aveste vB(23) 1
18 179-74205 BUTTON SET PIN B F aveyhe VB €))
19 179-74304 SET SPRING B ¥INAT VY B )]
20 SM-4030401-5C SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 FA° 239 M3X0.5 L=4 (1)
71 179-74452 BUTTON SET PIN C ASH, F AR YC(IS) I
22 178-74403 BUTTON SET PIN C F AveyhE e ¢))
23 178-74304 SET SPRING B ¥INRT Yvs B €))
24 SH-4030401-5C SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 FAT I3V M3X0.5 L=4 (n
25 400-23428 ASSY_BUTTON_SET_PIN D  Avkyhe Vb 1
78 179-74502 BUTTON SET PIN D ¥ RN YD Q)]
27 179-74304 SET SPRING B ¥IMAT 3V B (1)
28 SM-4030401-SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 A 33y M3X0.5 L=4 (n
28 400-21020 BUTTON_RECEIVER ¥ avon (D
30 B3106-019-000 SCREW Av4R PARY [9))
31 200-24296 KSSY_UNDER_PLATE_SPACER B BT AR —AA° <FBIS T
32 400-24298 ASSY_UNDER_PLATE_SPACER C Ay ApIN =28 —$CH3 1
33 400-29422 PEDAL RELAY CORD ASSY A8 BFavr{1-) 3 i
34 178-56600 BUTTON CARRIER A 3 AVEYYT A i
35 178-56709 BUTTON CARRIER B A 2vEY)7 B 1
K T78-56808 BUTTON CARRIER C * Ay5Y07 C I
37 178-56907 BUTTON CARRIER D B 2vEYY7 D 1
38 178-57004 BUTTON CARRIER E ¥ AVAYUT E i
39 178-57103 BUTTON CARRIER F A AVNYYT F 1
40 178-57202 BUTTON CARRIER F1 3 Av§vyy Fl 1
71 178-57301 BUTTON CARRIER G F A75VI7 G )
432 01 178-57400 BUTTON CARRIER H R VES SN 1
43 178-57509 BUTTON CARRIER J ¥ AVEYIT J 1
44 178-57608 BOTTON CARRIER K B AVEYYT K i
45 178-57707 BOTTON CARRIER K1 # AvEYPYT KI 1
45 T78-57306 BOTTON CARRIER L * AVEYI7 L I
47 178-58002 BOTTON CARRIER M FAVEIT M 1
48 178-58101 BOTTON CARRIER N F AYEYYT N 1
48 178-58200 BOTTON CARRIER P & AVEYYT P 1
50 178-58309 BOTTON CARRIER @ & AvEvI7 Q 1
51 T78-58408 BOTTON CARRIER R * XUEYI7 R I
52 178-58507 BUTTON CARRIER § AV S I
53 01 178-58606 BUTTON CARRIER T AT T 1
54 178-58705 BOTTON CARRIER U FAVEYT U 1
55 178-58804 BUTTON CARRIER V B AVEIT V i
56 T75-58903 BOTTON CARRIER W AT W T
57 178-59000 BOTTON CARRIER X ¥ AvEvy7 X 1
58 178-59109 BOTTON CARRIER Y AT Y 1
59 178-59208 BOTTON CARRIER Z *AVEYYT 2 1
60 * 400-20763 UNDER_PLATE GUIDE A7 AN - AV 1
&1 Z00-20774 UNDER_PLATE_GUIDE_D FIT AFIN <F AF D I
62 400-20771 UNDER_PLATE T 2y Apyn” -T 1
63 400-20766 UNDER_PLATE_SS Ky0° Abyn -SS 1
64 4060-20822 STAY_BUTTON_CLAMP R A7~ AVIIITIIF 1
65 400-21019 TANG D 2y D 1
66 Z00-20818 COUNTER_BUTTON PLATE © TIVEE ZYIELEC )
67 400-20813 COUNTER_BUTTON_SLIDE_B VAR L 4N TIB 1
68 400-20821 STAY_BUTTON_CLAMP L 7K AYYRITICS Y 1
69 400-20779 KNIT_TANG OPTION =y IRy k7 vay 1
70 400-20778 KNIT_TANG_ASSY SRR (1)
71 PY-5000140-00 PLUG *I7EY 2y
72 PY-1502090-00 5 PORT SOLENOID VALVE 58 -bF V¥ ATy (1)
73 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND PZAINIS (3)
74 % 179-74700 SET PIN GAUGE wWhe v -y 1
75 * 400-21014 PICK_SEWING ATC B IVIAVAF{TH9FAV_B 1
76 ¥ 100-21016 TANG_SPACER DY Al TN = 1
77 * 400-21017 PICK_SEWING_ATC A IVIRI{IVET Sy FAYD_A 1
78 * 400-20832 CLAMP_A AT ERY ARIOHA 1
79 % 400-20833 CLAMP_B AT BEY HHI{5B 1
NOTE (#E0) 01....STANDARD TYPE i 2uds

- 40 —



-1 -

( ™

£€80¢6-00%|6L |0V 70 Y
£€802-00v 8L 0¥ V0 v
LLoLe-00%|LL 07 0 v
91012-00%v]9L |0V 70 | ¥V
FLOLE-00%|GL |07 0 | ¥
DOLYL-BLL | DL 0% 70 v
£€9.02-00%|09 |0 ¥0 |V

Z0L¥E-082 L1 |&¢ 0 | ¥ 000-210-2L168 |1t |G¢E €0 | @

£€9L0¢-00¥% |Gy (V¢ £0

£L202-00v)0% |ve 0 | ¥

‘ QO0LYL-6LL 0¥ v e £0 a

loiée-092 2¢ |#¢g Y0 | ¥ 000-2.L¢c-GllEg|2¢e |¥E €0 | @

5€9€¢-00% 92 |ve $0 | V¥ 80G8v-841 |62 | V¢ £E0 | @

d1-20¢1909-RS | ¥2 |¥E 70 | V¥ dl-0121G816-8S|ve |ve €0 | @

8G60Z-00v 7L |92 ¥0 | ¥ 19602-00%|¥L |92 £0 | @

86602-00% | 9 8¢g ¥0 | ¥ 09602-00% |9 9¢ €0 | @

di-20%1v09-RS|§ 92 0 | ¥ d1-2001L¥08-RS | & 9¢ £0 | @

di-Z081G09-KS 01 |22 ¥0 | ¥ d1-20V1G09-WS | 0L |2¢ €0 | @
H1-260C1¥09-1S |16 |02 A
5060Z-00v,0G8 |02 ¥0 | ¥
HS-9102250-dM|19 |81 Y0 | ¥

di-¢081lS08-NS|9¢ 81 v 0 v d1-2021G609-0WS |92 g1 20 a
d¥-006000€0-3¥{09 |1 0 | ¥
00LP1L108-LYR|6G |71 70 | ¥

G5.€60-00%|19 |21 Y0 | ¥ 000-1L/-69GEg |19 !¢2lt €0 | @
dl-20v1v09-HS |28 |9 Y0 | ¥
048-¥060G01L-vL 98 4 70 Y

30-0005100-XH |98 |2 £0 | a

g m "oN ¥ “ON|  * g B “ON|  © “oNl H
\ ON Sideyd ‘joyeBed Aoy “ON Sideyd *joyebBeytaey

Jlwniedl3:3/wEgEsiied pole|osqQ:Q/UEAsiied peppy iy

"oN"A®Y. . [y0l-26EL " ON

LLS0cC00Y

PLERITID TR2EWYVRYM T HYLOBRNIYHRT O

IR DHEOZY TONTASYRE ‘HUEEY

‘s4epio 4nok eoe|d

pue ssiep pebueys Yyiim siied eyl 1%99)8s os‘usequnu 1sed paisjosqo
@Yyl Y1iMm paispio o9 uen(°"g)sised poelej0Sgo UBAB‘ESED SIYL U|
:d8y3lo yocsee yYyiim ejgesadbueyosisiut jou

ede(sised peppy)sided meu pue(ised polsjosqQ)sised snoia9ad uayp
‘O "A®y Builpuodsesacd B8yl 01 L9404 ‘poeBueys eoeid 8yl 03 SY

ARG 2
EONVHO 40 NOLLVINIOJINI 4O LSI'T €4



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS &3l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
A% H__NO Jorid H N aE H N0 [E H__NO
Al1230-500-000-A 6 45 | E2076-721-000 34 50 M4009-351-000-A 28 56 PJ-2103040-10 4 24
A3806-010-000 30 5 | E3018-721-000 24 85 M4011-351-000 28 55 PJ-2103040-10 14 27
A3850-010-040 30 1I E3080-855-000 2 84 M4012-351-000 28 51 PJ-3010405-02 4 33
E9567-319-000 2 66 M4206-461-000 28 11 PJ-3010405-02 10 5
BME-01100000 28 93 E9567-319-000 28 65 M9017-580-0A0 28 86 PJ-3010405-02 18 10
BME-03200000 28 92 E9607-603-000 28 62 M9017-580-040 32 59 PJ-3010405-02 21 20
BT-0180101-EB 4 8 M9019-580-040 4 75 PJ-3030400-05 4 26
BT-0180101-EB 24 66 GAF-01007000 6 74 M9024-580-0A0 28 88 PJ-3040203-01 4 27
BT-0400251-EB 4 9 GAK-01003B00 2 65 M9024-580-0A0 32 57 PJ-3040203-01 24 62
BT-0400251-EB 12 87 GAK-33032000 18 15 M9034-580-0A0 28 90 PJ-3040203-01 24 70
BT-0800501-EB 4 10 | GBR-01521000 24 6 ¥9034-580-0A0 32 61 PJ-3040405-04 2 30
BT-G800501-EB 35 26 GEB-03626000 24 17 ¥9035-580-0A0 28 89 PJ-3040405-04 4 28
B1135-850-000 12 29 GEB-03626000 24 21 ¥9035-580-040 32 60 PJ-3040405-04 10 1
B1144-210-000 6 73 GPF-060600A0 38 26 PJ-3040405-04 12 82
B1212-210-D00 6 46 GPF-06080000 38 25 NM-3040520-SC 28 20 PJ-3040405-04 14 1
B1239-372-000 8 38 | GPK-470010AB 40 12 NM-3040520-SC 28 24 PJ-3040405-04 21 19
B1414-232-00A 6 48 | GSK-01008000 12 59 NM-6030001-SC 24 86 PJ-3040405-04 22 21
B1414-232-00B 6 49 | G2301-309-0A0 2 21 NM-6030001-SC 34 56 PJ-3040851-01 4 29
B1414-232-000 6 47 | G2301-309-0A0 4 11 NM-6040001-SD 12 68 PJ-3040852-01 35 24
81444-180-00B 14 23 | G2301-309-000 2 22 NK-6040001-SD 24 11 PJ-3050200-01 4 30
B1513-210-000 14 52 | G2302-309-000 2 23 NM-6040002-SN 12 2 PJ-3050200-01 24 65
B1623-180-000 6 37 G5102-151-000 356 7 NM-6040003-SC 12 57 PJ-3050800-01 4 31
B1632-180-000 14 9 G6014-880-000 14 13 NM-6040003-SC 21 10 PJ-3050800-01 35 25
B1632-180-000 22 7 G6014-880-000 14 26 NM-6050001-SE 36 15 PJ-30506800-03 4 86
B1632-180-000 24 69 G6014-880-000 22 17 NM-6050001-SE 36 16 PJ-3080400-02 4 32
B1906-581-000 14 7 G6014-880-000 24 4 NM-6050001-SP 26 26 PJ-3095200-01 35 28
B2062-781-000 24 10 | GO101-116-0A0 35 12 NM-6050003-SC 10 28 PS-0200062-KH 12 34
B2406-373-0A0 10 15 NM-6060001-SC 2 69 PS-0200062-KH 24 88
B2561-372-000 14 19 HA-0042500-00 28 91 NM-6060001-SC 38 b PS-0200062-KH 34 36
B3035-280-000 14 40 | HF-0013031-58 28 74 NM-6080001-SC 28 10 PS-0250052-KP 14 14
B3106-018-000 40 30 | HF-0013050-P0 28 76 Ni{-6080001-SE 35 15 PS-0400082-KP 12 55
B3120-125-000 2 25 | HF-0030002-00 28 75 NM-6080002-SC 28 85 PS-0400142-KH 6 50
B3121-352-000 2 28 HM-0004800-1¢ 28 22 NM-6080002-SC 38 43 PV-1502090-00 12 90
B3126-012-000 2 26 HN-0024600-00 28 68 NM-6080721-SE 38 33 PV-1502090-00 40 72
B3132-552-000 2 27 HX-0006500-0A 2 82 NM-6120003-SE 38 35 PX-5000140-00 4 34
B8101-210-AAB 38 11 HX-0015000-0A 279 NM-6160511-SE 2 31 PX-5000140-00 40 . 71
B8106-210-AAA 38 13 HX-0015000-0D 2 64 NM-6160511-SE 36 12 PX-5000200-00 14 28
B8150-210-000 38 34 | HX-0015000-0F 2 87 NM-7040032-SC 12 58 PX-9500010-00 4 35
B8163-771-000 38 23 HX-0015000-0K 2 74 NM-7040032-SC 21§ PX-9500010-00 35 23
B8171-223-C00 34 21 HX-0015000-0K 2 88 N5-6110310-SP 2 76 PX-9500010-00 35 27
B9101-490-000 35 6 HX-0018800-0D 28 59 NS-6110310-SP 34 29
B9113-012-000 35 9§ HX-0029200-00 2 58 RC-0100001-KP 20 45
B9143-372-000 35 8 HX-0029200-00 2 94 PA-0600504-A0 2 29 RC-1200001-KP 8§ 42
B9204-804-000 35 13 HX-0031400-0A 2 72 PA-0600504-A0 4 12 RC-1850001-KP 8 43
HX-0031400-00 2 78 PA-0600504-A0 12 43 RE-0300000-KP 14 60
CW-2001000-01 28 66 | HX-0032600-0K 33 46 PA-0801501-A0 4 13 RE-0400000-KP 24 32
CH-3001000-03 28 97 HX-0033900-00 28 19 PA-0801501-A0 24 59 RE-0500000-K0 6 b1
CH-3001004-01 28 94 | HX-0040700-00 28 28 PA-1002010-A0 4 14
Cli-5002000-01 12 69 HX-0041000-0A 28 34 PA-1002010-A0 14 25 SB-1100026-00 6 4
Cl-3002000-01 26 39 | HX-0051100-00 28 61 PA-1002010-A0 24 68 SB-1200002-00 6 52
CM-3002001-B1 2 67 PA-1002011-A0 4 15 SB-1200009-00 6 53
CM-3004006-01 28 96 J1043-000-A04 35 10 PA-1002011-A0 12 48 SB-1200002-00 8 44
CH-3004007-01 28 95 PA-1005002-A0 12 83 SB-1200011-00 8 45
CH-6001001-01 2 96 MAL-01129000 35 20 PA-1007502-A0 4 16 SB-1250004-00 8 1
CH-6001002-01 35 2 { MAO-11108NOO 38 2 PA-1007502-A0 21 12 SB-4080001-00 8 27
€S-0400671-TP 24 37 | MAO-11532000 34 19 PA-1602502-A0 4 17 SB-4080001-00 16 15
£8-0791016-SH 8 41 MAT-80114T00 14 59 PA-1502502-A0 10 7 SB-4080001-00 18 23
£S8-0800971-TP 8§ 70 | MAT-80230T00 4 11 PA-1602006-B0 4 18 SB-4080001-00 18 48
CS-0800971-TP 18 13 MAT-80231T00 34 12 PA-1602006-B0 14 8 SB-4080001-00 20 11
€S-0800971-TP 18 19 MAT-80232T00 34 13 PA-1603014-A0 4 19 SB-4080001-00 20 36
€S-0800971-TP 18 29 MAV-04611000 2 14 PA-1603014-A0 22 3 SB-4080001-00 26 8
€S-0800971-TP 26 24 MA-01156320-00 28 178 PA-2001506-A0 4 20 SB-7060006-00 24 3
€S-1201171-TP 18 35 | MSM-3AAN1400 6 3 PA-2001506-A0 18 9 SD-0400606-TP 24 74
MSM-3AAN1400 34 46 PA~9000700-00 16 18 SD-0600207-TP 16 19
D3067-180-S00 24 91 MTS-HJ100003 28 80 PB-0000100-00 35 17 SD-0600208~TP 2 12
D5124-206-K0K 2 43 M1017-580-0A0 30 23 PC-0124060-00 4 21 SD-0600208-TP 24 75
B5124-206-K0K 2 95 | M2010-110-000 28 48 PC-0124060-00 12 93 SD-0600208-TP 24 79
D8113-555-B00 38 24 | M3004-511-00A 28 73 PC-022403E-00 4 22 SD-0600208-TP 24 87
D8204-555-D00 38 9 | M3801-476-000 28 6 PC-022403E-00 21 23 SD-0600226-TP 12 51
M4001-461-000 28 44 PH-0200054-C0 14 55 SD-0600226-TP 14 46
EA-9500B01-00 2 80 | M4002-461-000 28 45 PH-0400284-50 34 Z2 SD-0600226-TF 14 49
EA-9500B01-00 26 36 M4004-461-000 28 46 PJ-0460390-03 4 85 SD-0600286-TP 14 45
EA-9500B01-00 28 43 }M4005-461-000 28 47 PJ-0460390-03 24 80 SD-0600286-TP 14 48
EA-9500B01-00 34 20 M4006-461-000 28 42 PJ-0460525-03 4 23 SD-0600326-TP 12 19
EA-9500B01-00 40 73 M4007-351-000 28 49 PJ-0460525-03 12 44 SD-0600326-TP 14 21
EA-9500B02-00 2 8l M4008-351-000-A 28 50 PJ-0460625-03 12 49 SD-0600326-TP 24 . 35

— 49 -




- v~

61 9¢  ¥S-9G902S0-di € 92 di-27G0508-RS 1€ 92  dL-2090%09-RS 91 0%  DJS-1090€0%-HS
99 @ S-91920G0~-41 tc 97 d1-Z160G08-HS I 21 4L-2090%09-RS 99 ¢l ZO-1002701-HS
AL ¥ d5-9580870-di 0y ve d1-21S0G08-RS 1€ 00  d1-2090%09-HS 96 9 dS-T10Z21¥01-KS
29 €1 dS-91016%0-di g€ 02 d1-2160G08-RS 6V 8 d1-2090%09-RS v -8 J8-1090%01-RS
LU 12 dS-9980670-di ¥ 0¢C d1-2150508-HS 65 9 d1-2090709-RS §6¢ 9 JS8-T090%01-KS
§1 1% dS5-9¥80GP0-di ¢ 02 d1-2160G08 -8 8y ¢ d1-2090%09-KS €0 92 DS-T0S0EOT-KS
Lo 12 dS-9780SP0-di 6y 81 d1-2150G08-HS Ly 2 d1L-2090¥09-RS 91 ¥1 dS-0070E01-HS
¥ 1t d5-9¥B0SPO-dM 0t 8l d1-%2160G08-HS vy ¢ d1-2090%09-RS 81 0I HL-0Gv0C01-KS
8y 07  dS-9¥80SYO-di 02 81 d1-2150S08-KS Iv ¥l NL-2090%09-RS e6 T J8-1080G00-HS
0z 0% d5-5980SPo-di ¥i 81 d1-2150508-KS 6¢ 91  dS-¢090¥09-HS 1§ #¢  NS-TOE0E00-KS
6 0% dS-9v80SVO-di 91 91 d1-2160508-}¢S Lz 91  dS-7090%09-RS 02 8t  JIS-1602806-1S
73 8l d5-9780G¥0-dHi 1L 8 di1-2150G08-KS €¢ 91  dS-7090%09-RS ¥G 9 NL-2%52909-15
gl 9l d5-9v80S%0-di 09 8 41-Z2150508-HS 62 ¥  dS-0090%09-RS ¢ 9¢  NL-7602909-1S
5 7l dS-5780G%0-di 6L 9 4L-2150G08-HS 86 81  dS-0090¥09-HS | %€ 0T  NIL-2%0¢909-TS
9% @l d5-9780SP0-di 59 9 dL-216G0508-KS ¥ 81  dS-0090%09-KS ¥ 02  NL-2¥02909-1TS
Iy 1 dS-3¥80G70-di €5 8¢ dL-2080%08-RS ¥¢ 00  dL-0S¥0V09-RS ¢ 0¢  NL-Z¥07909-15
g8 ¢ dS-9¥80GP0-di 65 B8 d1-2190%08-HS IL %2  dl-T00%€09-RS 91 2 NL-26%1909-"I8
07 @ dS-9%80G¥0-di ¥§ ¥C dL-21v0708-RS L9 ¥¢  dL-Z00%C09-HS | ¥S ¢ NL-2¢671G09-1S
ez dS-9%80G¥0-dit FAAN 44 dL-21v0%08-H5 8¢ ¥I  dL-700Z€09-KS 91 NL-2621609-"15
61 ¢ dS-9¥80SV0-di TN 44 dL-Z170708-HS 6L ¢I  dL-Z0¥IE09-RS 9 0F  NL-2602%09-718
€5 FI  0S-9¢80G¥0-du ¥ 91 4L-Z2170708-RS 8v ¥¢  dL-TOTIE09-RS 01 ¢ N1-2602%09-"15
Lz ve  dS-1080S¥0-di or 71 dL-2170%08-HS 4% ¥  dL-7080£09-RS 5z 91 NIL-2621%09-1S
0s ¥1  4S-1080SV0-di 19 9 dL-2170%08-KS 81 ¥¢  dl1-Z080E09-HS 0¢ %2  NL-Z60I¥09-T8
g4 ¥l d45-G001EP0-di 86 8 SS-01€0708-KS 08 21  d1-7080E09-KS 9T ¥%¢  NL-2601%709-T%
Ly g d4S-5001€P0-di 8¢ V¢ 41-0GE0€08-RS § ¢  dl-Z090E09-KS IS 0%  NL-260I%09-1T15
g el JS-1080EV0-di 99 9 d1-0G€GE0B-RS 68 ¥¢  NS-00S0€09-HS 9L 9 NIL-2601¥09-18
0z 8¢  05-0080g¥0-dM S8 92 dL-05€0589-K8 9 91 NS-00G0C09-HS | ¥ OF  NL-Z680%09-713
6% O  OS-0080EV0-di ¥ 8¢ NL-7008805-RS € ¥1  dL-%0V0E0S-RS | ¢ 0%  NL-Z680%09-18
¥ 00 085-0080€¥(-dM [ 4 d4L-2009809-RS LS 9 dL-TOV0E09-RS | 21 9T  NI-7680¥03-T%
&L 9 4S-9101480-di I8 8% NL-200%809-RS 0¢ ¥i  (S-0S€0E09-RHS 4% 0% NL-2680%09-TS
e ¥l aS-9180LEG-dM L 8% NL-Z00€809-KS 9€ %1 41-06S0%0G-HS 98 81 NL-2680%09-1S
25 ¥e  OS-10G0TEG-dM IS 8 d4L-200%909-R1S vl 98  3S-SOVISOV-RS 01 9t N1-2680%09-18
6%y ¥¢  (S-00G0Z80-dM 9§ 8 NL-2002909-R5 €¢ ¢ dS-5G80G0¥-KS 8 T NL-2680709-18
8L €1 08-0080ZE0-di 66 8 d4L-7081909-RS 1§ 81  dS-GS91v0V-RS 9 7 NI-2680709-T5
¥9 9 41-2081909-HS ¢l 91 dS-GG9T¥OV-RS | ¥9 ¥#C  NI-Z¥52€09-15
€3 @ 04-90¥0602-VL G¢ 0¢ d1-Z081909-H8 91 12  dS-SSOI¥0¥-RS ¥y ¥e  NL-2601€09-"S
9z ¢ 0d~-9070802-V.L 91 0% d1-2091909-RS §L ¢l dS-GS0Iv0v-RS ¢y ¥¢  NL-Z601€09-7T5
93 7 04-%0G0%01-V.L L 9 dE-7091903-RS ¥I 1z dS-GS80%0¥-HS Iy 02  NL-7690€09-1S
0L 7z Y-70G0501-VL ¥e  vE d41-2021908-R8 62 0¢  dS-5580%0%-RS €L 2 8- 1621507118
§L 2 3-7090680-V1 §1 ¢l dL-2021909-RS LT 01  dS-GS80%0v-HS €¢ 8¢  JS-165Ev0%-1IS
ST 0€  04-%090650-Vi 7S 8 N1-209%509-RS 29 T dS-GG80%07-RS 8G 8%  JAS-189IV0¥P-'IS
62 8 N-10906%0-Y1 €5 8 NI-Z002509-RS 68 T dS-5G80v0¥-RS L 8¢  OS-1601%0%-1S
€9 9 N1-2002S09-RS 9t T dS-§G80¥0%-RS 0¢ 82  OS-160I¥0%-TIS
¥3 8¢  dS-[090€0¥-AS 01 2% d1-2081S09-RS 8l ¢ dS-GG8070¥-RS §8 ¢ JS-1601707-"1S
53 8 dL-22%0118-S8 9%  8I d1-2081G09-KS 8¢ V€  dS-GS90V0v-RS 69 8¢  OS-180I¥0¥-1S
83 8 4L-01%0118-8§ T 22 d1-2091509-HS [ 1 dS-G59070%-RS 9L ¥ J5-1801¥07-15
¥y 9 4L-01%0118-S85 R T d1-Z081509-RS 9L ¢l dS-GS90%0%-HS 09 82  05-1680%0%-1T18
ST #€ dS-OIPITIL-SS 01 ¥l dL-Z2091509-KS ¥6 ¢l dS-999070%-RS Le 8¢  DS-168070%-'IS
9t ¥ IS-OLLOTTL-SS G 8 dL-2091509-RS 1€ 2l dS-GS90%07-RS § 8¢  DS-1680707-18
¥IL ¥t dS5-0021GI9-8S 29 9 dL-2091509-KS G¢ ¢l  dS-S590%0%-RS ¥ 8%  O5-1680V0%-'IS
8 €¢  dL-0I90119-5S g 81 dL-T0¥1509-RS €9 ¢TI  dS-9GS0v0V-RS LS 7 J5-1680%0%-"15
€3 8 dL-0190119-8S8 19 9 dL-Z0%1509-RS Ly 71  dS-95S0v0%-HS Sv T 35-168070%-"IS
vt P& JS-SILOTIP-8S 8 81 dL-Z021G09-RS 66 €I  dS-GGG0V0V-HS | 2 ¢ J5-1680%0%-"1S
vr ¥ dS-012090Z-S% 1§ 8 dl-70%1509-RS 91 0  dS-5950%0%-RS 81 8¢  DOS-1880%0%-"1S
2l é%  dS-0I%0902-8S LL 9 dL-7021509-HS 9 I¢  dS-SSP0V0F-RS ST 8%  DS-1880¥0%-T5
89 1 45-012090¢-85 96 ¢ NL-2021S09-RS € 1?7  dS-GS¥0¥0%-RS €l 82 DS-1830%0%-"IS
¥T € IS-ETSLB06-HS A NL-Z0ZIG09-HS ¢v ¢l dS-GSP0v0v-RS §¢ 8¢  DO5-160€£0%-1S
Lt 8¢  IS-EZ59806-US eS ¥t d5-0001509-RS ¢l ¢l dS-SSV0V0V-RS 02 0%  DS-188080%-1S
0r 8% US-£707806-KS 0s 8 dL-2080509-RS 01 9%  NS-SS80€0¥-RS ¢l 0 D5-169080%-1T18
Lt 8t AS-£0ZLG06-MS G 9C dL-70¥1V09-RS 9% ¥¢ NS-GGB0EOV-RS 81 € 0S5-000¥1Ge-uS
LT 8¢ H5-0801906-KS é8 8 dL-Z20¥1709-KS LE 0C  NS-GS80E0%-HS 64 82  IS-100C162-¥S
81 9¢  AS-S180%06-H5 6 1¢ dL-20¢1¥09-RS 9 0¢  NS-SG80€0V-RS ¢ G¢  d5-1002G¥E-34S
08 Ot J8-0G01v06-HS Ly 0% dL-7021%09-Hs ¥G 81  NS-SG80C0V-KS | %2 0€  dS-10Z€I¥S-¥S
£ ¥l dS-e00tP06-H3 8 0¢ dl-7021709-KS 8 91  NS-GG80E0%-HS 9¢ ¥&  05-000Cive-3S
St d5-0080v06-HS LT 81 d1-2021%09-KS Y1 1 NS-GGB0E0¥-KHS 8 BE  DOS-009IT1€S-¥S
98 Wi d5-0080%06-HS 86  ¥¢ dL-7001%09-KS 8¢ 9 NS-GS80COVP-RS | € 97  di-9251001-GS
z& QU dS-0090%06-HS 95 Ve dL-2001709-RS 09 ¢ NS-GGBOEOV-RS | €% BI dL-9251001-a%
65 9 41-7130808-13 8¢ BI dL-2001¥09-RS ¢S 8¢  4S-T0B0EOP-RS | €1 ¥2  d1-9090080-0S
(4 d41-7001908-HKS ¢ 8l dL-Z00Tv09-RS €L ¢1  ZN-TOS0E0¥-HS | 22 ¥l d1-62£0080-08
St 9¢  dL-71809808-KS 0z 91 41-2001%09-RS €¢ 21  dS-SSV0E0%-RS Lg 92  dl-L7E0080-GS
L 8¢  di-7180908-KS el ¢l dL-7001v09-KS 06 V¢  NS-GGV0E0V-KS 81 0c  di-90L06L6-CS
19 8 dL-Z180908-HS 09 § dL-2001%09-RS ¢c It NS-SSV0EOV-BS | 2€ 8I d1l-98500L0-GS
83 8 41-2180908-K5 1 B A dL-0980709-KS I8 %I  NS-GS70E0V-KS 3% 8 d5-99v20¥90-aS
gt 81 dL-7650908-KS € 01 dL-0980%09-RS 8¢ OV  JS-10V0E0V-RS | S€ ¥E  dS-1701090-GS
8¢ 81  d1-Z180S08-KS 0L 21 dL-Z080¥09-RS ¥¢ O OS-10%0C0%-KS LL ¥e  dL-8CE0090-0S
L ¥t dL-7190508-KS 8y 8 dL-06.0%09-KS 02 0y OS-T0%0E0%-RS | 02 0%  dL1-L780090-CS
o B EE) N B Y ON HE £ ON H £
I ¥vd ON Javd d3 I ON Tvd A T9vd ON Lyvd 4R 1DV ON 1¥vd
|EEE SLYEYVd 40 XHTUANTI TVOIY¥YdNWNN




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
aE H N ik S H_NO o "H_NO S H__NO
®P-05622016-SH 18 61 178-23709 22 16 180-38208 4 68 400-00136 30 8
wP-0631000-SD 18 60 178-45009 28 29 180-38307 4 69 400-00137 30 9
WP-0531000-SD 26 37 178-48458 34 23 180-38406 4 70 400-00138 30 10
WP-0550836-3C 2 34 178-56600 40 34 180-38505 4 71 400-00139 30 13
WP-0612056-SD 2 68 178-56709 40 35 180-38604 4 25 400-00140 36 14
WP-~0612056-SD 8 67 178-56808 40 36 180-38703 4 65 400-00141 30 16
WP-0612066-SP 14 12 178-56907 40 37 180-38802 4 67 400-00142 30 17
WP-0612066-SP 14 32 178-57004 40 38 180-38901 12 91 400-00143 30 18
WP-0612516~SD 8 39 178-57103 40 39 180-39008 12 92 400-00144 30 19
WP-0621046-SP 12 22 178-57202 40 40 400-00146 30 21
WP-0641601-SC 38 3 178-57301 40 41 229-30309 36 3 400-00148 30 22
WP-0671016-SE 38 28 178-57400 26 33 229-30408 36 2 400-01985 16 1
WP-0740516-SP 34 30 178-57400 40 42 229-30903 36 9 4060-01986 22 15
WP-0841601-SC 28 9 178-57509 40 43 229-31000 36 8 400-01987 6 b5
WP-0841601-SC 28 83 178-57608 40 44 229-31109 36 10 400-01988 6 6
WP-0841601-SC 34 3 178-57707 40 45 229-31208 36 22 400-01989 8 2
WP-0841601-SC 38 45 178-57806 40 46 229-31307 36 6 400-01990 6 7
WP-0851846-SC 38 4} 178-58002 40 47 229-31406 36 7 400-01991 6 8
Wp-0852086-SC 28 82 178-58101 40 48 229-32800 2 89 400-01992 16 5
Wp-0871602-SE 38 31 178-58200 40 49 229-33006 35 3 400-01993 8 3
WP-0871602-SE 38 38 178-58309 40 50 229-33105 36 4 400-01994 22 5
WP-1612616-SE 36 11 178-58408 40 51 229-33204 35 5 400-01995 8 4
WS-0610002-KN 36 20 178-58507 40 52 229-58458 28 77 400-01996 26 1
WS-0521010-KN 36 21 178-58606 26 38 235-44109 6 79 400-01997 20 32
WS-0610002-KN 38 4 178-58606 40 53 235-44208 6 80 400-01998 20 3
WS-0621210-KR 38 29 178-58705 40 54 235-44307 6 81 400-02001 10 11
WS-0820002-KN 34 4 178-58804 40 55 235-44802 6 78 400-02002 8§ 5
WS-0820002-KN 38 42 178-58903 40 56 236-04200 6 39 400-02003 8§ 6
WS-0820002-KR 28 8 178-59000 40 57 250-02809 1227 400-02006 6 9
WS-0820002-KR 28 84 178-59109 40 58 250-02908 12 28 400-02007 8 T2
WS-0861410-KR 38 32 178-58208 40 59 260-03103 8 37 400-02010 18 3
W5-0861410-KR 38 39 179-71805 38 40 260-03756 8 36 400-03451 28 1
WZ-0640200-KP 2 13 179-74007 40 14 260-08300 36 4 400-03452 28 2
179-74056 40 13 260-08359 36 1 400-03453 28 3
101-08760 6 33 179-74106 40 15 260-08409 36 5 400-03458 28 67
101-29104 12 26 179-74205 40 18 260-08557 36 13 400-03470 32 62
103-08401 6 34 179-74254 40 17 260-21402 2 32 400-04216 6 2
105-23504 18 44 179-74304 40 19 260-24604 8 40 400-04217 6 1
105-23504 20 23 179-74304 40 23 260-34702 35 11 400-04218 6 40
106-23504 24 7 179-74304 40 27 260-37101 34 32 400-04299 24 51
110-72204 2 24 179-74403 40 22 400-04378 6 41
111-55108 38 6 179-74452 40 21 311-78304 2 71 400-04380 6 42
111-56207 38 7 179-74502 40 26 320-02354 2 46 400-05385 28 72
111-58300 38 15 179-74700 40 T4 320-02354 32 19 400-05388 28 33
111-58409 38 16 180-35006 4 36 320-07205 16 30 400-05388 32 56
111-58516 38 19 180-35105 4 37 320-07205 18 59 460-05390 28 87
111-58607 38 17 180-35204 4 38 320-07304 18 40 400-05390 32 58
111-59001 38 22 180-35303 4 39 320-07403 18 41 400-05391 28 31
111-595086 38 36 180-35402 4 40 320-07403 20 31 400-05391 32 54
112-72408 26 16 180-35501 4 41 320-07403 20 33 400-05392 28 32
118-51102 35 22 180-35600 4 42 320-07502 18 42 400-05392 32 55
121-09302 18 33 180-35709 4 43 320-09805 20 22 400-05393 28 35
133-01700 12 86 180-35808 4 44 320-46708 18 34 400-05393 32 49
135-25506 2 91 180-35907 4 45 400-05394 28 36
137-15701 & 36 180-36004 4 46 400-00012 28 12 400-05394 32 51
137-15701 8§ 34 180-36103 4 47 400-00012 32 42 400-05395 28 37
138-17754 38 21 180-36202 4 48 400-00029 28 14 400-05395 32 43
139-43105 34 28 180-36301 4 49 400-00046 28 17 400-05396 28 38
139-43204 34 33 180-36400 4 50 400-00046 32 53 400-05396 32 44
141-01208 34 8§ 180-36509 4 51 400-00056 28 16 400-05401 28 21
141-04301 20 1 180-36608 4 52 400-00056 32 52 400-05401 32 41
141-18152 38 12 180-36707 4 53 400-00079 4 77 400-05404 28 26
141-18251 38 14 180-36806 4 b4 400-00079 32 25 400-05980 28 39
141-91951 38 10 180-36905 4 55 400-00080 4 78 400-05980 32 46
145-06109 14 18 180-37002 4 56 400-00080 32 26 400-05981 28 40
145-06109 18 22 180-37101 4 57 400-00082 4 79 400-05982 28 41
145-13808 12 8 180-37200 4 58 400-00082 32 27 400-06323 2 92
161-38109 18 18 180-37309 4 59 400-00084 4 80 400-06515 6 43
162-92500 35 1 180-37408 4 60 400-00084 32 28 400-06516 6 44
165-73909 18 45 180-37507 4 61 400-00085 32 47 400-09375 12 61
169-92604 26 17 180-37606 4 62 400-00085 34 45 400-09941 30 1
170-07402 34 5 180-37705 4 63 400-00131 30 2 400-09941 32 29
170-07402 38 18 180-37804 4 64 400-00132 30 3 400-12038 28 70
170-08004 35 16 180-37803 12 88 400-00133 30 4 400-12038 32 50
178-11803 34 31 180-38000 4 66 400-00134 30 6 400-12197 2 44
176-23550 22 1 180-38109 12 89 400-00135 30 7 400-12197 32 24

— 44 —




61

9¢

§L807-00% €€ ¥l £¥80¢-00% L9 71 80L0C-00% 0r 8 5090¢-00%
6¢ 97 ¥L607-00F e ¥l 2¥802-00% G9 71 L0L0Z-00V 91 9 ¥090¢2-00¥%
¢ 92 £4602-00¥ Ly ¥l GE80Z-00% ¥9 Tl 90.02-00% 6 8 00902-00%
€ 97 0.4602-00% ¥woovl 7E80Z-00% 96 21 §0L02-00% SI 9 66602-00¥
81 9¢ 99602-00F 6L 0OV £€802-00¥ (4 I €0L02-00% | ¥I 9 86502-00¥%
8¢ 97 £9602-00¥% 8L 0% 2€802-00% 06 21 20L02-00% €l 9 L6502-00¥
¥l 9¢ 65602-00¥ § 7l 1€802-00% S¥ ¢I 10402-00¥ ¢l 9 965072-00%
g 9¢ 85602-00% 9 ©c 0€802-00% 8 7t 0040%-00% 06 ¢ 78502-00¥%
Pe ¥C 6¥602-00F It ¥l 0€802-00¥% 6 ZI 00.0%2-00% 9 ¢ 9€Z61-00¥
€t ¥e 8¥602-00% [ 4! 6¢80%-00% 09 71 66902-00v | ¥. ¥ 9€¢61-00%
[ 4 L¥602-00% ¥ vl 82802-00% e ¢I 96902-00% 99 ¢¢ 01261-00%
g v¢ 9v607-00¥ LS vl 9¢807-00% 8¢ ¢l 5690c-00v €L ¥ 01261-00¥
6 ¢ 5v602-00% ST ¥ £€2802-00¥ o€ 21 ¥690¢2-00% S 0v 60261-00¥
IA I 44 £v602-00F Y9 OF 2280¢-00¥ €6 ¢l £6902-00% 01 ¢t 60261-00¥%
S ¥C 6E602-00¥ 89 0OV 12802-00% €2 0l 0690z-00v | 6 T¢ 60261-00¥
8 ¥C 86607 -00¥% 93 OF 8180¢2-00% or ot 68902-00v | 6 ¢ 60¢61-00¥
€5 ¥C L£602-00% or oy L180T-00¥% Lz 01 8890¢2-00% Lo 2g 80261-007%
8L ¢ 9€602-00¥ 6 0Ov 9180¢-00% 6 01 18907-00% ¥ 9z 80261-00%
8L 9T GE602-00V 8 0¥ G180Z-00% 0z 01 98950¢-00V 8 g L0Z61-00%
€9 ¥e 7€602-00¥ ¥ vl 7180C-00% 9 01 §890¢-00% (ANNA L0Z61-00¥
0t ¢ £€607-00¥ L9 0y £1802-00% 4T 4 ¥890c-00v | § 7% 90261-00¥
v 8 2E602-00¥ 9§ ¥l 21807-00¥% ¥¢ o0l ¥8902-00% L 0T 90261-00¥
¥e Ve 1€602-00% v vl 1180¢-00% ¢ ol €8902-00%v | ¥ T¢ G0261-00%
(A2 43 0£602-00¥ 0§ ¥I 01802-00¥% 9¢ Ol ¢8902-00V 9% 0% G0Z61-00¥
[ A §2602-00¥ L 0¥ 60802-00¥% ¢t 0l 18902-00% £ gt ¥0¢61-00%
08 ¢ 82602-00¥ JANE 4! 808G2-00% 8 01 08902-00¥ I 91 ¥0261-00%
| S 44 LT607-00F 1T ov 40802-00¥ (451 8L902-00% | ¢ Z¢ €0261-00V
TN 24 9¢6072-00¥ L 81 96L0¢-00% 1z 01 LL90Z-00% 0§ 8I £0261-00¥
e T G7602-00% I 81 G6L02-007 €1 01 9.90C-00% [ A %0¢61-00¥
9t ¥t ¥2607-00F 6¢ 81 76L02-00% ¢ 01 §4902-00% i 9 ¢0e61-00¥%
€L Ve £2607-00¥ € 91 ¥6L02-00% ¥l o1 ¢1.902-00% 9¢ Tt 10261-00%
el ve ¢607-00F 91 81 €6L07-00% € 01 0L90¢-00¥ | 65 % 10261-00%
€ %2 12607 -CO0¥ § 81 26L02-00% SL 9 $9902-00v G Tt 00261-00¥
¥ 72 02607%-00F Iz 81 16L02-00% I€ 9 ¥990¢-00% | SV %7 00T61-00¥
6¢ T 61607-00¥ Lz 81 68.0¢2-00% 0 9 £€990¢2-00% | v¢ ¢ 66161-00¥
¥e ¥ 81607-00F Gz 81 48L02-00¥ (A ¢9902-00v | ¥ Tt 66161-00¥
[ S L1602-00¥ L8l 98.L02-00% 62 9 19902-00¥ g ¥ 66161-00¥%
9r ¢ 9160%-00% vz 81 G8L07-00V 8¢ 9 65902-007 (4" 86161-00%
8¢ ¥¢ S1607-00% 9 vl G8L02-00% e 9 65902-00% 81 86161-00¥%
€C T ¥1602-00¥ LS 81 ¥8L02-00% 9% 9 $4902-00% 14 86161-00¥%
Gt ¥¢ £1607-00¥ G5 81 £8L07-00¥ S¢ 9 £5902-00% (43 L6161-00¥
61 7¥e ¢1607-00¥ 6 9I £8.07-00¥% ¥ 9 16907-00¥ 81 LB161-00¥
[A N 44 11602-00¥ € 81 ¢8LOT-00% € 9 05902-00% i4 46161-00¥
0 0% S0607-00¥ 9% 81 18402-00% e 9 6¥902-007 (4> 96161-00%
w02 706072-00% Ly 81 08L02-00% 12 9 L¥902-00% 144 96161-00¥
v 0% £060Z-00% ¥L 91 08L02-00% 0% 9 §¥902-00% ¥ 96161-00%
oy 0¢ ¢0602-00¥ 69 0¥ 6LLOT-00% 8¢ 9 ¥¥902-00¥ [49 S6161-00¥
6¢  0¢ 10602-00¥ 0L OF 8LLOT-00V 8 8 ¢¥907-00% ¥ S6161-00¥
Gt 07 0060Z-00% 19 Oy ¥LLOT-007 L 8 1¥902-00% ¥ G6161-00¥
8¢ 07 16807-00F 0v ¥¢ €LL02-00¥% i€ 8 0%90¢2-00¥ 43 P6161-007
9¢ 0¢ 06807-00¥ 9 0V 1LL0T-00V 0 8 6£902-00% 9¢ ¥6161-00%
¢ 7 06807 -00¥ 4 44 89L02-007 €¢ 8 8€902-00¥ (43 £6161-00¥%
¥e 0T 68807 -00% 0¢ @t L9L0T-00¥% 67 8 ¥£902-00¥ 41 E6I61-00¥
1z 0¢C 88807-00¥ €9 0V 99L02-00% 8¢ 8 £€902-00% 43 26161-00¥
6t 0% L8807-00¥ 81 7¢ G9L07-00% 9% 8 1€902-00¥ 0% Z6161-00¥%
Lt 0t 9880%-00¥% 09 0OV £9.02-00% Gt 8 0€902-00% 43 16161-00%
S 0% 58807-00¥ 61 7% ¢9L0C-00F ¥ 8 62902-00% 0% 16161-00%
gl 07 ¥88072-00¥ [ A 19L02-007 € 8 82902-00¥ S 06161-00¥
6t 0t €8807-00¥ 8L It 1GL0Z-00% ¢t 8 L2902-00% 91 06161-00¥
¥6  vE 28802-00¥ S 17 05402-00% 12 8 92902-00v A" 68161-00¥
86 7€ 18802-00¥% ¢ 1t 6¥L0C-00¥% 0¢ 8 G290%-00% 81 68161-00¥
PASE A% 08807-00¥ L5 S 4 8¥L0Z-00V 61 8 £€2902-00V (AY 88161-00%
€6 V¢ 51802-00¥ 1 1¢ LyL0T-00¥% 8T 8 ¢%902-00% 9 88161-00¥
¢ ¥t 8L807-00¥ 8 It 9%.02-00% G¢ 9 12902-00¥ G¢ L8161-00%
(A2 L180T-00¥ 81 ¢l ¥¥L0T- 00V LT 8 02902-00% (AN L8IGI-00¥
8¢ 9l §.807-00¥ | A I7LOT-00% 91 8 L1902-00% ¥ L8161-00%
9¢ 381 51802-00% 9 el 0vL02-00% ST 8 91902-00% 4N LLEBT-00¥
¥Z 91 Z2.L807-00¥ LT ¢l 8€L0C-007 GE 8 71902-00% 4 LLEBT-00¥
(A2 6980C-00¥ g 7l 9€.0¢-00% 61 9 €1902-00v 8T €0951-00¥
¢ 8t 89802-00% €2 @1 SELOT-00V 8T 9 ¢1902-007 8¢ 0L8€1-00¥
61 81 99802-00¥% ooz v€L0Z-00% (A 11902-00¥ [4 0v9€1-00¥
Lt 8l $9802-00% 9t ¢l EEL0T-00¥ LT 9 01902-00% ¢t 9£8¢1-00¥
6e ¥l 8v802-00¥ LTl 0£L02-00¥% ¥l 8 60902-00% 14 9€8¢1-00¥
IR 41 Lv807-00F (A 11202-00% €l 8 80902-00V AN ¥€8¢1-00¥
¥e vl 9%807-00F g 71 0140C-00% [4 01 L090Z-00¥ AN £€8C1-00¥
YA A ¥v807-00F L 21 60L02-00% 1T 8 90902-00% AN 2€821-00%

ON ®_Y ON HH o H w g%
J Tvd ON 1¥vd J0 39vd ON 1¥Vd Rt QR ON Lyvd ON I¥Yd
|a% SLYVd 40 XHTANI TVOIdHdHENNN




NUMERTICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
% H X i H N % H NO i H __NO
400-20976 26 11
400-20977 26 32
400-20978 26 20
400-20979 26 34
400-20980 26 40
400-20988 2 50
400-20990 38 1
400-20993 2 3
400-2099%4 2 5
400-20995 2T
400-20995 40 3
400-20996 2 11
400-20997 2 15
400-20988 2 17
400-20999 2 35
400-21000 2 38
400-21001 Z2 41
400-21002 2 51
400-21002 4 7
400-21003 2 53
400-21004 2 b5
400-21005 2 48
400-21006 34 48
400-21008 34 6
400-21009 34 1
400-21010 34 27
400-21011 34 47
400-21012 34 39
400-21013 35 19
400-21014 40 75
400-21015 34 49
400-21016 4¢ 76
400-21017 40 77
400-21018 40 1
400-21019 40 65
400-21020 46 29
400-21021 12 77
400-21022 12 85
400-21023 12 84
400-21048 28 57
400-21048 32 45
400-21152 4 81
400-21152 32 20
400-21153 4 82
400-21153 32 22
400-21154 4 83
400-21154 32 21
400-21176 34 10
400-21177 32 63
400-21177 34 9
400-21830 21 21
400-21831 12 37
400-21900 12 40
400-22474 12 72
400-22474 32 37
400-22475 4 84
400-22475 3z 67
400-23271 32 48
400-23428 40 25
400-24087 12 74
400-24295 34 43
400-24296 40 31
400-24298 40 32
400-28015 8 173
400-29422 32 68
400-29422 40 33
400-33635 34 256

— 46 —




JUKI CORPORATION

All rights reserved throughout the world.

JUKI #RXE1

BELVKRD, ZHEBZ
To order or for further
information,

please contact :

RIDA-Y Y2 MIERBROLDTERCRETBENFHY ET,

* The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for impravernent of the commodity withous notice.
KIDA-YYR B, 2006548 BEOHBMEBCHEELLLOTY,

% This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of April 2008.

Printed in Japan




